
Horodateur Nom Prénom Club Lic Tournoi Dep Clsst
12/11/2019 14:42:03 Guichon Paul Alionouchka Echecs Pontault-CombaultA Benjamins 77 1
12/11/2019 15:08:02 Guichon Maxime Alionouchka Echecs Pontault-CombaultA Petits Poussins 77 3
12/11/2019 15:05:27 Guichon Anastasia Alionouchka Echecs Pontault-CombaultA Poussins 77 6
11/27/2019 11:25:20 VONGKORAD Guillaume Association Gennevilloise des EchecsP67052 Benjamins 92 14
11/25/2019 19:00:55 DURIEZ MATHIAS Association Gennevilloise Des Echecsoui Minimes 92 12
12/26/2019 15:43:08 JOLY Quentin Aux tours de Magny K50684 Minimes 95 7
12/26/2019 15:46:11 Remy Jonathan Aux Tours de Magny J52046 Open A Open A

12/2/2019 21:44:12 TU leonie Bois-Colombes L56332 Benjamins 92 12
12/29/2019 20:38:34 Gouja Wissem Bois-Colombes R54196 Benjamins 92 2
12/30/2019 23:37:37 yapi william Bois-Colombes L53688 Minimes 92 1

12/2/2019 21:49:15 TU MATHIAS Bois-Colombes R54731 Petits Poussins 92 1
12/1/2019 11:22:12 Sauer Mathis Bois-Colombes R56916 Poussins 92 3
12/8/2019 18:20:35 CHOTEAU Gurvann Bois-Colombes R62468 Poussins 92 1

12/23/2019 12:53:27 Mahé-Pichou Pauline Bois-Colombes R56979 Poussins 92 32
11/19/2019 16:05:17 SEILER-SAR Solal Bois-Colombes P58442 Pupilles 92 1

12/2/2019 10:47:26 ARZUR Maia Bois-Colombes N54011 Pupilles 92 QO
12/21/2019 11:55:46 Maier Noah Bois-Colombes N57399 Pupilles 92 29
12/29/2019 10:52:54 CORBINIEN Léna BONNIERES SUR SEINE N 52704 Benjamins 78 12
12/29/2019 11:00:34 LAFENETRE Nathan BONNIERES SUR SEINE N 52705 Benjamins 78 22
12/29/2019 10:57:59 WANG Eliot BONNIERES SUR SEINE S 50515 Poussins 78 2
12/29/2019 10:55:14 MARTINS Rafael BONNIERES SUR SEINE M 52470 Pupilles 78 16
11/13/2019 16:32:53 Coindreau Elsa C.E. de Rueil-Malmaison 69640 Benjamins 92 10
11/20/2019 20:44:14 MOELLER Joshua Carré Magique L50084 Benjamins 75 13
11/13/2019 13:57:53 Rodionov Vadim Carré Magique P68866 Poussins 75 16
12/28/2019 18:28:40 TATARUSANU Eric Cavalier Bleu Drancy S69290 Pupilles 93 1
11/14/2019 22:58:28 DANG Louis Cavalier de la Reine - Bourg La Reine R64781 Petits Poussins 92 8
12/30/2019 21:42:30 NGUYEN Anh Duc Cavalier de La Reine Bourg-La-Reine P67228 Benjamins 92 16

12/22/2019 9:22:40 Dinh Le Albert Cavalier de la Reine Bourg-La-Reine 551045265 Pupilles 92 8
12/21/2019 16:50:21 camacho antoine CEB77 N52262 Pupilles 77 9
12/29/2019 21:36:03 toussaint florent Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte L53841 Benjamins 93 10
12/29/2019 22:31:37 MARIA PAUL Ryan Cercle d'echecs de Villepinte N50245 Minimes 93 5



12/29/2019 22:39:57 MARIA PAUL Racheal CERCLE D'ECHECS DE VILLEPINTE N50246 Pupilles 93 3
12/29/2019 20:35:38 saki omar cercle d'échecs de villepinte R51556 Petits Poussins 93 1
12/29/2019 20:42:15 saki mehdi cercle d'échecs de villepinte R51555 Pupilles 93 13
12/29/2019 20:01:16 MEBARKI Zacharia Cercle d'échecs de villepinte 50239 Poussins 93 4
12/29/2019 19:48:04 MEBARKI Ismael Cercle d'échecs de villepinte N50238 Pupilles 93 5
12/31/2019 19:12:03 Krupsky Mona Cergy Pontoise echecs N54110 Minimes 95 8
12/31/2019 18:07:07 ALVES Ryan Cergy Pontoise Échecs P53672 Minimes 95 5
12/23/2019 11:28:22 RAJAN Ajeesh  mikhale CERGY PONTOISE Échecs N50858 Pupilles 95 9
12/31/2019 21:47:03 Krawiec Frederic Cergy Pontoise Échecs R52833 Pupilles 95 27
12/29/2019 18:25:57 Rajan Ashwin Michel Cergy pontoise Échecs cpe95 N50858 Petits Poussins 16
12/26/2019 18:18:36 Goncalves Lucas Cergy-Pontoise Echecs P51859 Benjamins 95 1
12/16/2019 15:12:04 Buricand Baptiste CERM Rueil-Malmaison R50226 Minimes 92 9

12/29/2019 8:31:26 Jday Haroun CESQY M63030 Pupilles 78 13
11/24/2019 19:37:11 fernandes malo CHELLES T57364CLASSE799Petits Poussins 77 2
12/21/2019 19:46:10 tassart benjamin chennevieres sur marne P57816 Benjamins 94 13
12/21/2019 14:56:18 PIZON Alex CHENNEVIERES SUR MARNE T55643 Petits Poussins 94 7
12/21/2019 14:51:01 PIZON Edwin CHENNEVIERES SUR MARNE S51125 Poussins 94 6
12/22/2019 21:50:26 DUHANYAN- GOY Valentin Chennevières sur Marne S67918 Poussins 94 30
11/29/2019 13:18:31 BOUCAUD VIALLARD Endeline CLICHY L66121 Benjamins 92 23
12/12/2019 11:14:15 MAISONHAUTE Lelio Clichy L66120 Benjamins 92 4
11/25/2019 10:53:28 Berger Justin Clichy K55594 Minimes 92 7
12/12/2019 22:35:53 TAPSOBA MICKAEL Clichy 36070602 Minimes 92 11
12/29/2019 12:32:04 DEMAIS Eilean Clichy L75059 Minimes 92 4
12/29/2019 12:36:58 DEMAIS Traian Clichy G56722 Open A Open Open A
12/30/2019 14:25:02 Henadci Adam Clichy T62403 Open B Open Open B
11/26/2019 14:57:33 Ghesquiere Louis Clichy S65821 Petits Poussins 92 9

12/3/2019 13:59:05 Berard Yann Clichy S68946 Petits Poussins 92 11
12/18/2019 11:34:45 Zeghib Raya Clichy T57633 Petits Poussins Open B
12/30/2019 15:30:47 Zeghib Raya Clichy T57633 Petits Poussins 92 75
11/24/2019 11:09:33 Zylbersztejn Donato Arthur Clichy R51075 Poussins 92 2
11/24/2019 21:10:35 ZHANG frank Clichy 1362 Poussins 92 4
11/26/2019 19:51:17 Berger Pablo Clichy R55820 Poussins 92 16
12/12/2019 11:16:06 MAISONHAUTE Eléna Clichy R51074 Poussins 92 23
12/12/2019 12:35:52 gouram Noah Clichy r6981 Poussins 92 24
12/27/2019 12:57:14 moudres sofia Clichy R69267 Poussins 92 74



12/29/2019 21:33:14 XU Alina Clichy R69818 Poussins 92 25
12/30/2019 13:27:13 Henadci Ilyan Clichy R69805 Poussins 92 7
12/30/2019 15:21:36 Amiche Nacima Clichy T57633 Poussins 92 75
12/30/2019 19:40:05 YAKOUBEN Badis Clichy R69819 Poussins 92 10
12/31/2019 12:02:44 KHALFOUNE Anis Clichy R69807 Poussins 92 17
12/31/2019 18:16:16 TABTI CASALONE Mehdi Clichy R59456 Poussins 92 6
11/17/2019 12:37:40 le bellour evan Clichy M52752 Pupilles 92 37
12/12/2019 12:53:32 Herhar Jawed Clichy N50942 Pupilles 92 36
12/19/2019 23:20:48 Tapsoba Hadrien Clichy K57363 Open A Open A
12/31/2019 22:51:50 Kada-ali Ines Club d'échec de Magnanville R61192 Benjamins 78 38
12/24/2019 15:12:14 Sondermeijer Damien Club d'Echecs de Guyancourt N50054 Benjamins 78 1
12/24/2019 15:13:41 Sondermeijer Sarah Club d'Echecs de Guyancourt R56643 Pupilles 78 21

12/8/2019 20:43:26 LEGER CLEMENT CLUB D'ECHECS DE LA BRIE P50863 Minimes 77 7
12/29/2019 21:21:31 PANVIER BRIAC Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison K50894 Benjamins 92 13
12/30/2019 23:35:17 Dincov Ioan Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison K76704 Benjamins 92 5

12/30/2019 9:01:18 Haioun Pierre Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison M52090 Minimes 92 6
12/31/2019 18:03:25 Dincov Matei Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison K76705 Open A Open Open A

12/30/2019 9:22:22 Haioun Julien Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison R68628 Open B Open Open B
12/30/2019 23:32:41 Dincov Christian Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison R50506 Poussins 92 8
12/24/2019 12:54:41 rouast joseph club d'echecs du vesinet N58397 Minimes 78 2
12/27/2019 12:16:47 BELNOUE Alexandre Club d'Echecs Ermontois R53618 Benjamins 95 9
12/27/2019 12:19:14 ZERZERI Salem Club d'Echecs Ermontois P55893 Benjamins 95 7
12/27/2019 12:28:06 CLERCANT-ALVAREZ Lucy Club d'Echecs Ermontois L67260 Minimes 95 17
12/27/2019 12:30:16 MESSAOUDI Lilia Club d'Echecs Ermontois J54900 Minimes 95 11
12/27/2019 12:38:22 CLERCANT-ALVAREZ Calixte Club d'Echecs Ermontois R53621 Open B Open 35
12/27/2019 12:25:44 ZERZERI Samy Club d'Echecs Ermontois P55894 Poussins 95 3
12/27/2019 12:33:13 BEDDIAR Souhil Club d'Echecs Ermontois P54822 Poussins 95 26
12/27/2019 12:34:59 LE Kylian Club d'Echecs Ermontois T58563 Poussins 95 16
12/27/2019 12:23:17 ZERZERI Mona Club d'Echecs Ermontois P55892 Pupilles 95 17
12/31/2019 15:59:18 OUAICHA HADYAN CMA ECHECS AUBERVILLIERS M50444 Open A Open 25
12/31/2019 15:43:38 OUAICHA ISMAIL CMA ECHECS AUBERVILLIERS P56271 Poussins 93 12

12/8/2019 19:09:29 Peureux Aloïs COC Chennevières S51126 Pupilles 94 23
12/28/2019 23:52:45 Vosgien Timéo Coc Chennevières-sur-Marne p56939 Pupilles 94 19
12/27/2019 12:52:03 loyer kaito courbevoie S51259 Poussins 92 22

12/8/2019 20:10:07 BASSING CASSANDRE Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K76701 Benjamins 94 15
12/19/2019 12:36:52 JOURNET-GIROD Nathanaelle Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf R61136 Benjamins 94 17
12/20/2019 13:12:13 MADINEH Anthony Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf L54924 Benjamins 94 12



12/22/2019 13:49:36 WARNIER Yanis Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K59719 Benjamins 94 1
12/31/2019 16:42:05 SOUISSI ELYES Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K51378 Benjamins 94 3
11/14/2019 15:09:00 Lordier Sophia Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K55242 Minimes 94 2
12/27/2019 13:48:51 hurstel Alexis Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf H54196 Minimes 94 3
12/28/2019 19:41:49 Benassis Nicola-Henri Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K52047 Minimes 94 3
11/16/2019 13:19:13 ZHAO YIYUAN Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf P50910 Petits Poussins 94 5
12/18/2019 21:11:33 aboulasse ghita Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf R55175 Petits Poussins 94 1
12/18/2019 21:06:31 aboulasse saad Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf R55174 Poussins 94 1
12/19/2019 18:41:41 Idowu-Mazeau Raphaël Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf P71217 Poussins 94 31
12/31/2019 15:50:50 LEORATO Chiara Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf P56074 Poussins 94 22
12/24/2019 10:23:07 RAZAFINDRATSIMA Grace Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf P71882 Pupilles 94 9

12/29/2019 9:10:54 Lintignat Nils Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf R57538 Pupilles 94 2
12/29/2019 21:49:05 ANDREOPA Moureli Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf M53085 Pupilles 94 3
12/31/2019 15:49:32 LEORATO Imanol Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf N69461 Pupilles 94 6

12/7/2019 15:58:14 EL DOS Adam CSC clichy92 R69564 Poussins 92 19
12/31/2019 20:11:33 LAHIHI SAMY CSM Puteaux Echecs N58785 Benjamins 92 11

12/28/2019 3:52:06 Chen Hugo CSME  ACAL S62145 Poussins 95 19
12/29/2019 16:40:33 YOGANATHAN SATHVIKAN CSME ACAL T60513 Petits Poussins 95 4
12/18/2019 15:07:53 Gilibert Baptiste CSME ACAL S62144 Poussins 95 4
12/29/2019 16:33:38 YOGANATHAN SAKITHYAN CSME ACAL N56891 Poussins 95 2
12/29/2019 16:23:54 YOGANATHAN SWATHIKA CSME ACAL N56893 Pupilles 95 30
12/31/2019 19:05:45 Mekiri Suleymân CSME ACAL S57555 Pupilles 95 14
12/31/2019 15:08:51 TOUSSAINT Corentin CSME ACAL L68729 Open A Open 11

12/2/2019 10:09:22 dray thomas culture echec N59856 Pupilles 92 32
12/11/2019 23:04:08 Cuny César Culture Echecs Suresnes T56439 Petits Poussins 92 6
11/20/2019 16:45:05 Fischler Oscar Echecs 16 R56117 Benjamins 75 QO
12/22/2019 22:53:49 AYOUB georges ECHECS 16 H50463 Minimes 75 1
12/22/2019 22:55:32 ayoub alexandre ECHECS 16 H61642 Minimes 75 10
12/23/2019 16:06:31 Yang Eloi Echecs 16 551047748 Petits Poussins 75 23
11/19/2019 20:19:17 ayoub auriane ECHECS 16 N51490 Poussins 75 45
12/17/2019 12:43:29 Schnebelen Bertille Echecs 16 P68921 Poussins 75 50
12/27/2019 11:00:39 Trentesaux Mathurin Echecs 16 R57238 Poussins 75 9

12/28/2019 8:47:32 Fischler Inès Echecs 16 R69938 Poussins QO
12/11/2019 11:54:53 Vambenèpe-Undseth Christian Échecs 16 P65748 Pupilles 75 15
12/31/2019 12:16:37 BOURLET Théo echecs et mat'hurin S61812 Petits Poussins 95 7
12/26/2019 17:38:51 LACOSTE TOM ECHECS ET MAT'HURIN T61528 Poussins 95 27
12/28/2019 14:34:28 LEJEUNE Lilian Echecs et Mat'Hurin P68849 Pupilles 95 7



12/31/2019 14:49:20 Pierre Noah Échecs et Mat'hurin S61811 Petits Poussins 95 9
12/26/2019 10:34:50 seillier martin Echecs et Math'urin (Bernes sur Oise) 551044935 Pupilles 95 19
12/21/2019 16:03:18 ROBERT Yoann Echecs16 J51255 Minimes 75 QO

11/13/2019 9:17:33 Migus Ethan Echecs16 S57126 Poussins 75 4
12/29/2019 17:09:39 Caullychurn Ethan Echéquier du Val d'Yerres N54321 Benjamins 91 8
12/29/2019 16:56:45 Caullychurn Ambre Echéquier du Val d'Yerres P55006 Pupilles 91 18
12/29/2019 10:04:53 MOUILLART EMELYNE ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS N54680 Benjamins 95 17
12/29/2019 10:06:14 EL KHOUMSI MOHAMED ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS P51803 Benjamins 95 11
12/29/2019 10:16:32 BACHY LOUIS ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS N61535 Open A Open Open A
12/29/2019 10:11:26 LAUER ADAM ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS S58951 Petits Poussins 95 1
12/29/2019 10:07:41 EL KHOUMSI SALIM ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS R54154 Poussins 95 25
12/29/2019 10:10:28 BIMONT MAELYSS ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS H57074 Poussins 95 15
12/31/2019 15:29:09 OUAHAB Jenna ECHIQUIER BLANC- MESNILOIS S51898 Benjamins 93 22
12/31/2019 15:31:36 SINGH Sehbaz ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS S68277 Petits Poussins 93 7
12/31/2019 15:24:42 BOURIAH Nassim ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS S60118 Poussins 93 18
12/31/2019 15:26:56 MEHADJI Najib ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS P67324 Poussins 93 17
12/31/2019 15:21:47 ASCIOGLU Narek ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS S54104 Pupilles 93 11
12/31/2019 15:34:01 SINGH Tegbir ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS P67326 Pupilles 93 8
12/31/2019 15:36:33 YOBO Serena Ludivine ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS S51895 Pupilles 93 30

26-déc GONARD Johan Echiquier de Franconville P52679 Ben 95 4
26-déc SIVARAJAH Arun Echiquier de Franconville M61624 Ben 95 5
26-déc OULD AHMED Amin Echiquier de Franconville K51382 Ben 95 3
26-déc JAULIN Vincent Echiquier de Franconville H70936 Min 95 6
26-déc ESTIN-CHARBONNEL Lucie Echiquier de Franconville P55765 Min 95 1
26-déc STOIE Ovidiu Echiquier de Franconville P50768 Open A Open
26-déc COATMEUR Alexandre Echiquier de Franconville J67045 Open A Open
26-déc PROTEAU Antoine Echiquier de Franconville L56438 Open A Open
26-déc GOURAR Louay Echiquier de Franconville N55789 Open A Open
26-déc VIDAL Raphael Echiquier de Franconville T57962 Open B Open
30-déc MANSON Eliott Echiquier de Franconville T51912 Open B Open
26-déc SIVARAJAH Abishan Echiquier de Franconville P51686 Pou 95 10
26-déc MARTORANA Raphael Echiquier de Franconville N69912 Pou 95 8
26-déc OLIVEIRA Mateo Echiquier de Franconville S51673 Pou 95 5
26-déc SIVARAJAH Aruran Echiquier de Franconville N69914 Pou 95 7
26-déc COLUCCI Dihya Echiquier de Franconville R51999 Pou 95 24
26-déc VIJAY Soukreev Echiquier de Franconville P54406 Pou 95 1
26-déc VIDAL Alexandre Echiquier de Franconville T57961 Ppo 95 10



26-déc FRAIOUI Yassin Echiquier de Franconville R52003 Ppo 95 3
26-déc PAINEAU Mael Echiquier de Franconville R50850 Pup 95 10
26-déc CAUMARTIN Emma Echiquier de Franconville S50182 Pup 95 26
26-déc AISSAOUI Belsam Echiquier de Franconville R56025 Pup 95 6
26-déc PARGEMIN Esteban Echiquier de Franconville R56618 Pup 95 2
26-déc GOURAR Mariem Echiquier de Franconville N55790 Pup 95 12
26-déc NAVE Victor Echiquier de Franconville K67798 Pup 95 16
26-déc CANU Thomas Echiquier de Franconville S51833 Pup 95 21

11/23/2019 10:51:18 Rakotomamonjy Logan Echiquier de La Ville de Montreuil P53333 Pupilles 93 16
12/10/2019 9:51:18 azouz mehdi échiquier de val d'Yerres N54217 Open A Open A
12/3/2019 19:51:40 Dubois Sélène Echiquier du Val d'Yerres R50628 Petits Poussins 91 9
12/4/2019 11:55:30 de Gouy Jacques Echiquier du Val d'Yerres R68679 Petits Poussins 91 11
12/4/2019 11:52:41 de Gouy Edgar Echiquier du Val d'Yerres R68678 Poussins 91 4
12/3/2019 19:46:49 Dubois Gabriel Echiquier du Val d'Yerres P55393 Pupilles 91 12
12/24/2019 8:00:55 MASALLES Gabriel Échiquier du val d'Yerres J53873 Minimes 91 3

12/15/2019 15:35:56 Laprestey Arthur Échiquier du val d’yerres S50774 Petits Poussins 91 10
12/28/2019 11:43:26 Lenain Bader Arsène Echiquier du Val d"Yerres M54787 Pupilles 91 10
12/18/2019 22:16:06 MANZANO Cassandra EDLV Montreuil N50934 Benjamins 93 20
12/18/2019 22:17:34 MASSON Vincent EDLV Montreuil J51845 Benjamins 93 11
12/18/2019 22:22:12 ANTON NIXON Dorine EDLV Montreuil L69454 Benjamins 93 26
12/18/2019 22:23:42 RANJAN Thirsan EDLV Montreuil L55581 Benjamins 93 7
12/18/2019 22:25:06 BOUSMAHA Leïla EDLV Montreuil L67838 Benjamins 93 5
12/18/2019 22:26:31 SFAR Achille EDLV Montreuil M71539 Benjamins 93 14
12/18/2019 22:28:19 GARRIDO Valentin EDLV Montreuil M53449 Benjamins 93 12
12/18/2019 22:00:40 MAUFFREY Victor EDLV Montreuil E68509 Minimes 93 1
12/18/2019 22:03:23 NOTTOLA Adrien EDLV Montreuil M68583 Minimes 93 QO
12/18/2019 22:05:51 BEN FRAJ Hamza EDLV Montreuil K50267 Minimes 93 2
12/18/2019 22:07:55 RANJAN Thanusan EDLV Montreuil L55580 Minimes 93 7
12/18/2019 22:13:48 KATTOOR Noah EDLV Montreuil M56820 Open A Open A
12/18/2019 22:44:25 CONTI Rafaela EDLV Montreuil H53269 Open A Open A
12/18/2019 22:46:43 BEN FRAJ Ahmed EDLV Montreuil T56080 Open A Open A
12/18/2019 22:36:38 CHAMBILLE Romane EDLV Montreuil P53606 Open B Open B
12/18/2019 22:38:50 VEYSSEYRE Héloïse EDLV Montreuil R53981 Petits Poussins 93 8
12/18/2019 22:40:44 SFAR Hippolyte EDLV Montreuil R54404 Petits Poussins 93 4
12/18/2019 22:50:15 MIZMANI Nora EDLV Montreuil S51239 Petits Poussins 93 10
12/18/2019 22:34:20 MIZMANI Assia EDLV Montreuil P53611 Poussins 93 16
12/18/2019 22:48:41 LEMSAFER Nour EDLV Montreuil S51237 Poussins 93 36



12/18/2019 22:29:54 MANZANO Florian EDLV Montreuil N50935 Pupilles 93 2
12/18/2019 22:31:22 KUFFERATH Camille EDLV Montreuil P55853 Pupilles 93 QO
12/18/2019 22:32:55 GOUSSELOT Ninon EDLV Montreuil M54111 Pupilles 93 10
12/18/2019 22:42:47 BEN FRAJ Idris EDLV Montreuil L50234 Pupilles 93 12
11/13/2019 16:46:53 PAI LIU paul Enghien K58233 Benjamins 95 2
12/19/2019 22:10:15 PARANALIYANAGE Maxime ES NANTERRE T57107 Open B Open 50
12/30/2019 12:57:18 LI Zechen ES Nanterre S62388 Petits Poussins 92 5
12/19/2019 22:03:41 MAKEEF Germain ES NANTERRE S57002 Poussins 92 36
12/19/2019 22:06:49 PARANALIYANAGE Jérôme ES NANTERRE N52402 Pupilles 92 35
12/17/2019 17:13:04 ELIASSIN Cyrielle Fontainebleau P53917 Petits Poussins 77 3
12/17/2019 23:27:42 NICOT VALENTIN FONTAINEBLEAU S58376 Petits Poussins 77 1
12/14/2019 14:58:41 Six Robert Fontainebleau S55332 Poussins 77 1
12/17/2019 17:11:31 ELIASSIN Tracy Fontainebleau M55030 Poussins 77 3
12/17/2019 17:09:27 ELIASSIN Lydie Fontainebleau L52078 Pupilles 77 1
11/17/2019 21:09:22 BOULAND Yséoline Fontainebleau-Avon L52076 Benjamins 77 8
11/17/2019 21:15:06 BOULAND Édriss Fontainebleau-Avon L52075 Benjamins 77 5

12/8/2019 8:48:25 CHAINTREAU THOMAS GIF CC2 ECHECS N64325 Minimes 91 2
12/8/2019 8:46:18 CHAINTREAU MAXIME GIF CC2 ECHECS M51184 Pupilles 91 2

12/31/2019 22:57:10 Henry Aziliz Gif CC2 échecs G52772 Open A Open 1
11/17/2019 20:10:59 Bourdette Evan GIF CC2 Zchecs K50477 Benjamins 91 1

12/18/2019 8:12:18 Sanchez-narboni Quentin Gif chevry H53555 Minimes 91 4
12/27/2019 15:53:30 da cunha alexandre Gif-CC2-Echecs R55792 Poussins 91 7

12/7/2019 14:47:12 TARISSE MATEO GIF-CC2-Echecs P65800 Pupilles 91 15
12/15/2019 17:27:37 DELMAS ENZO Guyancourt P50010 Poussins 78 9
12/15/2019 17:16:28 DELMAS Mathis Guyancourt P50011 Pupilles 78 11
12/17/2019 17:44:43 PELLETIER Noé Guyancourt P52791 Pupilles 78 3
12/16/2019 11:32:17 Aubert Richard issy les moulineaux S69219 Petits Poussins 92 2
11/23/2019 12:29:14 GUERIN Sasha ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX 651002400 Pupilles 92 39

12/2/2019 23:17:00 Palmas Adriana Issy-les-Moulineaux 551042754 Pupilles 92 15
12/14/2019 8:42:38 CARLIER-BROMBERG PAUL J.E.E.N. L63581 Minimes 75 9

11/28/2019 11:14:11 Lachat Gauthier JEEN L54594 Benjamins 75 12
12/17/2019 13:05:01 FOUGHALI younes JEEN . Benjamins 75 3
12/22/2019 23:35:28 Piquard Yaroslav JEEN M71855 Benjamins 75 8
12/28/2019 10:33:07 Gabino Karl JEEN M58358 Benjamins 75 23
12/29/2019 20:54:47 LAOUAMRI Samy Jeen K52054 Benjamins 75 6
11/28/2019 11:19:09 LACHAT Romane JEEN N57155 Open B Open B
12/30/2019 14:39:18 KEYRILLOS Gabriel JEEN R52967 Petits Poussins 75 2



12/18/2019 18:28:59 REYNAUD ANTOINE L'Echiquier du Vésinet M58178 Minimes 78 6
12/18/2019 9:32:54 BELKAID SOHAN La Dame de Sévigné P51073 Benjamins 93 2

12/31/2019 23:13:53 Mehiris Soheyb La Dame de Sévigné R50804 Poussins 93 6
12/13/2019 22:14:44 CHABANE Massin La Dame de Sévigné (Livry Gargan) S67985 Poussins 93 10
12/30/2019 14:05:09 NASCIMBENI HUGO LA DAME DE SEVIGNE LIVRY GARGANN52758 Benjamins 93 9
12/29/2019 17:25:54 El jamali Ilyes La Dame de Sevigné Livry Gargan N73450 Benjamins 93 18

12/9/2019 17:45:49 FLAGIELLO Francesco La Tour de Juvisy R55363 Pupilles 91 5
12/10/2019 11:54:58 JOUSSELIN Paul La Tour de Juvisy P50300 Pupilles 91 23

12/8/2019 14:53:03 Groz Nolane La Tour de Juvisy S51167 Petits Poussins 91 5
12/8/2019 14:42:22 Groz Lucas La Tour de Juvisy P50292 Pupilles 91 20

11/24/2019 11:02:16 PIEDELEU Lucas La tour des Clayes R54432 Benjamins 78 7
12/18/2019 10:58:14 DUPONT Marc-Antoine La Tour des Clayes S54940 Poussins 78 7
12/10/2019 14:57:38 Suffert Martin La Tour des Clayes P52575 Pupilles 78 15
12/15/2019 13:06:48 bauchaire isaac La Tour Montjoie R52638 Benjamins 78 19
12/20/2019 19:53:03 MECHERFI Nuêman La Tour Montjoie M52921 Benjamins 78 11

12/24/2019 8:51:21 Casani Tristan La Tour Montjoie R52709 Pupilles 78 17
12/30/2019 18:07:07 SAAD Gabriel La Tour Noire à Meaux R51741 Benjamins 77 2
12/30/2019 19:06:01 Gros-Désormeaux Kyllian La tour noire de meaux R52455 Pupilles 77 4
11/23/2019 20:47:18 TOROSSIAN Alexandre Le Cavalier de la Reine à Bourg-La-ReineS 61865 Poussins 92 29
11/19/2019 12:38:09 Strabach Damien Le cavalier rouge P63411 Pupilles 92 24
12/23/2019 18:47:17 FLEURY ALEXANDRA Le Perchay Marines Echecs P56805 Poussins 95 11
12/23/2019 19:58:19 HANG YING TONY Le Perchay Marines Echecs R53685 Poussins 95 29
12/25/2019 17:26:25 DONICI EVELINA LE PERREUX FRA IDF 3 23.51041Pupilles 94 33
12/31/2019 23:11:27 Benoît Clément Le Petit pouchet R67150 Benjamins 75 32
12/20/2019 18:49:22 BARON Arthur Le Petit Pouchet T53935 Open B Open B

12/26/2019 9:05:59 Milizia Giulio Le petit pouchet T53934 Open B Open 1
12/29/2019 23:41:14 CROS Achille Le Petit Pouchet T62358 Open B Open Open B
12/30/2019 19:28:35 Bassoff Victor Le Petit Pouchet N61214 Open B Open Open B
12/31/2019 19:12:36 De Almeida Nina Le petit Pouchet S58173 Open B Open Open B
12/31/2019 23:14:52 Usaci Vlaus Le petit pouchet R60500 Open B Open 9

12/31/2019 5:13:36 BEN KACEM MOLKA Le petit pouchet L' open qualificatifPupilles 75 1
12/31/2019 12:04:55 Coulibaly vunda kiowani Jancy Le petit pouchet T53932 Pupilles 75 1
12/19/2019 12:32:51 Rachid Natalia Le Petit Pouchet N68747 Poussins 75 QO
12/29/2019 22:25:53 Fraysse Isaac Le petit Pouchet R66920 Poussins 75 42
11/14/2019 22:39:48 Khoury Theo Le Petit Pouchet Paris T54726 Poussins 75 3

12/3/2019 20:27:40 Trompiz Félix Le Petit Pouchet Paris T53377 Poussins 75 62
12/7/2019 13:49:19 TOUILLER Thibault Le Roi Soleil - Le Chesnay Versailles N60194 Pupilles 78 1



12/22/2019 16:34:46 ALATA AURELIEN LE VESINET P65421 Poussins 78 1
11/15/2019 21:23:49 Karushkov Nguyen Maximilien Le Vésinet R62854 Pupilles 78 2
12/29/2019 14:35:00 NOYREY BURBAN ZENO Léchiquier du Val d'Yerres H50394 Minimes 91 7
11/23/2019 11:16:48 nouni rayane les échecs de vincennes R66576 Poussins 94 8
11/30/2019 10:24:47 franco marques lucas les tigres de neuilly sur marne R70173 Pupilles 93 9

12/19/2019 9:34:08 COJEST Aleksandra LES TIGRES DE NEUILLY SUR MARNEK59958 Pupilles 93 15
12/18/2019 17:13:01 GEAY LABEYRIE ANTONIN Levallois Potemkine P55134 Pupilles 92 26
12/29/2019 22:01:19 RENARD CLARA Livry-Gargan P56278 Poussins 93 24
11/16/2019 21:18:06 LAMORELLE ALEXEY LUTECE P50091 Petits Poussins 75 3
11/27/2019 13:01:53 LANDOLSI Iyad Lutèce Echecs R67927 Petits Poussins 75 1
12/27/2019 21:01:39 Mauvage Charlotte M Echecs S56830 Petits Poussins 75 4
12/30/2019 16:25:40 ZOUAI  GUANNEL AYDAN M Echecs T51549 Petits Poussins 75 27
12/27/2019 21:04:22 Mauvage Jeremy M echecs R50507 Pupilles 75 9
12/27/2019 21:06:29 Mauvage Elliot M echecs R57020 Pupilles 75 51
12/29/2019 11:04:51 Fontaine Maxence M Echecs G62020 Pupilles 75 42
12/29/2019 11:08:33 Fontaine Octave M Echecs G62021 Pupilles 75 18

12/17/2019 9:52:12 Rosentalski Thadeus M Échecs P53511 Poussins 75 QO
12/29/2019 12:01:56 TEXIER César M'échecs N50381 Benjamins 75 1
12/15/2019 20:17:31 De nave Julien Maisons Laffitte P55778 Pupilles 78 9
12/30/2019 22:01:46 Guezello Pauline Marines echecs S59040 GUEZELLO PaulinePoussins 95 21
12/30/2019 11:19:25 WERNAIN Grégoire Maubuée Gondoire Echecs L60752 Benjamins 77 7
12/30/2019 11:06:41 WERNAIN GABRIEL Maubuée Gondoire Echecs L60751 Minimes 77 12
12/25/2019 18:03:24 ROUKOZ-DIAB Ryan Maubuée-Gondoire Echecs K59793 Minimes 77 5
12/29/2019 17:01:34 FAURIE LOUIS MGE P53439 Pupilles 77 6

12/30/2019 9:13:22 De Bergh Gaël Nanterre T57234 Petits Poussins 92 10
12/31/2019 22:29:08 OUPINDRIN SONIA NOISIEL H53297 Benjamins 77 9
12/31/2019 22:10:32 OUPINDRIN TIMOTHY Noisiel H58687 Minimes 77 2
12/31/2019 22:41:37 YOU EWAN SETHY NOISIEL M54716 Pupilles 77 8
12/12/2019 18:57:48 HAKIMBAY Qainan Noisiel Echecs 551047403 Poussins 77 10
12/26/2019 18:25:39 NGUYEN Clément Noisiel échecs K50294 Benjamins 77 4
12/31/2019 23:08:29 CHERIF Soumeya Noisiel échecs S55930 Petits Poussins 77 8
12/31/2019 23:09:47 CHERIF Aymen Noisiel échecs S55928 Petits Poussins 77 4
12/31/2019 23:06:56 CHÉRIF Nouraya Noisiel échecs S55931 Poussins 77 32
12/28/2019 18:52:54 Paget Alexy Noisiel échecs K52147 Minimes 77 10
11/24/2019 11:02:59 herman gustave nomad echecs L56201 Minimes 75 3
12/14/2019 17:31:58 LARDON Quentin NOMAD ECHECS G65858 Minimes 75 5

12/8/2019 12:23:37 AUVRAY Clément Nomad Echecs R69601 Poussins 75 6



12/10/2019 10:47:15 wang Letian Nomad Echecs P52077 Poussins 75 8
12/11/2019 22:10:16 Lissillour Agathe Nomad echecs R52165 Poussins 75 23
12/14/2019 12:11:45 Bourachot Gustave Nomad echecs R56034 Pupilles 75 47
12/15/2019 17:47:22 Guillou Paul Nomad echecs P68145 Pupilles 75 12
12/25/2019 13:20:49 DAZI Mehdi Nomad' Echec L72828 Pupilles 75 3
11/23/2019 12:07:25 Costa Clément Nomad' Echecs K51442 Benjamins 75 4
12/18/2019 20:13:28 SAUDIN Théophile Nomad' Echecs  T53321 Petits Poussins 75 12

12/7/2019 22:07:13 Romestan Alexandre Nomad'Echecs L60229 Benjamins 75 29
12/18/2019 12:34:11 Even-Enquin Aristide Nomad'Echecs P64572 Benjamins 75 10
12/21/2019 11:46:50 GOBERT Alexis Nomad'Echecs M50716 Benjamins 75 35

12/23/2019 8:57:15 mauerhofer felix Nomad'Echecs M57662 Benjamins 75 24
12/22/2019 11:10:34 Hwang Daniel Nomad'Echecs K52051 Minimes 75 12
12/22/2019 11:26:27 Hwang Lucas Nomad'Echecs N58942 Open A Open A
11/28/2019 14:25:20 YASTREBOV Daniel Nomad'Echecs S51322 Petits Poussins 75 5
11/28/2019 14:13:11 YASTREBOV Andrey Nomad'Echecs R68476 Poussins 75 2

12/1/2019 9:06:24 SABAPATHEE Florian Nomad'Echecs N71142 Poussins 75 1
12/10/2019 15:20:38 MEZIDA Ulysse Nomad'Echecs R69603 Poussins 75 56

12/11/2019 9:35:46 GRULIER ARNOLD Nomad'Echecs T54602 Poussins 75 30
12/11/2019 9:22:17 GRULIER ERNEST nomad'echecs P65658 Pupilles 75 5
12/14/2019 9:37:18 Vanderpooten Raphaël Nomad'Echecs M58025 Pupilles 75 7

12/18/2019 12:28:59 Even-Enquin Zacharie Nomad'Echecs S50062 Pupilles 75 36
11/13/2019 7:37:07 DARNET Ninon Orsay M66463 Benjamins 91 5
11/15/2019 9:26:10 BOURNEZ ILAN Orsay N57324 Benjamins 91 7

12/30/2019 17:18:28 Lesage Martin Orsay M66466 Open A Open Open A
11/18/2019 9:57:01 viala merlot martin Orsay S62755 Petits Poussins 91 3
12/6/2019 11:17:15 Buchlin Adrien Orsay S56984 Petits Poussins 91 2
12/7/2019 12:39:58 DUTFOY Raphael Orsay S63323 Petits Poussins 91 12

12/11/2019 14:20:30 DAO Anna Orsay S64003 Petits Poussins 91 23
12/21/2019 13:27:59 CHEN Zhiyue Dashan Orsay R66068 Petits Poussins 91 1
12/21/2019 15:33:10 Al Kwatli Marie Cham Orsay S57432 Petits Poussins 91 6
11/13/2019 10:40:32 Quenehen Nassim Orsay J50582 Poussins 91 1
11/13/2019 22:38:46 NEGRE Emilie Orsay P56168 Poussins 91 3

11/18/2019 9:45:32 viala merlot gabriel Orsay R55015 Poussins 91 11
11/19/2019 9:23:13 Gautier Yanis Orsay P67985 Poussins 91 5

11/25/2019 18:50:24 FENNETEAUX AXEL Orsay S57432 Poussins 91 12
11/30/2019 9:03:17 Lim Johan Orsay R66089 Poussins 91 16

12/10/2019 14:57:23 LEMAIRE EDGAR Orsay P66435 Poussins 91 15



11/13/2019 22:39:55 NEGRE Maxime Orsay M65717 Pupilles 91 11
11/14/2019 9:35:24 beduoglu cassandra Orsay M66724 Pupilles 91 19

11/18/2019 19:32:31 Charlet Tristan Orsay N65850 Pupilles 91 21
11/24/2019 17:04:47 Jules Mahe Orsay R54028 Pupilles 91 22

12/6/2019 11:14:32 Buchlin Alexis Orsay S56983 Pupilles 91 7
12/10/2019 14:55:23 LEMAIRE Irène Orsay M66481 Pupilles 91 24
12/11/2019 14:06:47 DAO Antoine Orsay P63387 Pupilles 91 16
12/28/2019 20:59:08 Lesage Margot Orsay M66465 Minimes 91 8
12/31/2019 16:26:05 Edelfelt Clarisse Palamède T50803 Poussins Open B
12/31/2019 16:09:17 Edelfelt Axel Palamède P68908 Pupilles 75 49
12/31/2019 21:42:48 Gaillard May Palamede S50064 Pupilles 75 88

12/9/2019 14:16:09 chevillon celia palamede echecs L56702 Benjamins 75 19
12/9/2019 14:23:55 chevillon ines palamede echecs S57125 Petits Poussins 75 26

12/31/2019 13:56:43 Lecart Adam Palamede echecs T56782 Petits Poussins 75 24
12/31/2019 23:55:41 DURANTON Alice Palamede Echecs S50185 Petits Poussins 75 9
12/31/2019 13:45:05 Boumrar Emma Palamede Echecs P66352 Poussins 92 5
11/17/2019 22:49:53 PARALIEU Maxime PALAMEDE ECHECS N57321 Pupilles 75 10
11/17/2019 22:57:01 PARALIEU Emma PALAMEDE ECHECS N57322 Pupilles 75 11
11/25/2019 17:50:40 Darsa Nathan Palamede Echecs P58462 Pupilles 75 25
12/31/2019 13:54:02 Boumrar AYRAD Palamede Echecs P66351 Pupilles 92 4
12/31/2019 23:50:19 Duranton Paul Palamede Echecs N69643 Pupilles 75 34
11/25/2019 21:46:25 Butnaru Dana Palamède Echecs N51684 Benjamins 75 33
12/31/2019 13:14:04 de Saint Florent Hugues Palamède Echecs J73570 Minimes 75 7
12/31/2019 19:02:36 mence Eline Palamède Echecs M54965 Poussins 75 QO
12/28/2019 16:32:01 Page Noah Palamède échecs P55588 Pupilles 75 1
12/31/2019 15:25:00 Nath André Palamede echecs R54193 Poussins 75 66
12/31/2019 12:54:20 Bedet Damien Palamedes R54192 Poussins 75 64
12/25/2019 19:53:13 colangelo sandro paris jeunes échecs 651028239 Poussins 75 4

12/29/2019 7:11:50 Palmier Nathan Paris Top Chess Club R55327 Poussins 75 65
11/17/2019 11:58:58 Villeneuve (de) Maëlys Paris Top Chess Club S53857 Pupilles 75 88
12/10/2019 20:27:19 TRAN Lê Bach PETIT-ROQUE de SEVRES - VILLE d'AVRAYL50760 Benjamins 92 25
12/10/2019 19:41:52 HU Axel PETIT-ROQUE de SEVRES - VILLE d'AVRAYS62171 Pupilles 92 16
12/17/2019 13:08:55 FOUGHALI youva r2c2 . Petits Poussins 75 11
12/25/2019 17:44:30 Peter Léa Rueil malmaison R50544 Open B Open B

12/8/2019 11:33:17 CANONNE mathéo Rueil Malmaison S7115 Pupilles 92 31
12/28/2019 17:21:03 Iriondo Sasha Rueil-Malmaison P50892 Pupilles 92 13
12/17/2019 23:25:16 NICOT ANNA SAINT GERMAIN LAVAL R50467 Poussins 77 11



12/26/2019 18:47:09 Biette Antonin Saint Quentin en Yvelines R05897 Minimes 78 3
11/14/2019 22:34:07 CHAN LEA Saint-Mandé T50982 Benjamins 94 20
11/23/2019 13:49:24 Sauzet Tim Saint-Mandé M69020 Benjamins 94 2
11/21/2019 21:10:53 DENG YUANQI Saint-Mandé N51903 Minimes 94 3
12/13/2019 14:20:23 LORENZO Catherine Saint-Mandé J64975 Minimes 94 2
11/14/2019 22:42:03 CHAN LUCAS Saint-Mandé S58432 Open A Open A
11/24/2019 14:40:34 HUITRIC LUCAS Saint-Mandé M61926 Open A Open A
12/25/2019 18:29:55 SAUZET LIA Saint-Mandé M69019 Open A Open A
12/17/2019 23:00:01 GURIN ROMAN Saint-Mandé T50986 Open B Open 50
11/13/2019 23:26:08 Nguyen Nathan Saint-Mandé P65513 Petits Poussins 94 2
12/17/2019 23:04:02 GURIN SOFIA Saint-Mandé T50988 Petits Poussins 94 23
11/14/2019 22:09:41 CHAN LAURA Saint-Mandé S52819 Poussins 94 9

12/1/2019 22:05:29 Sibony Gabriel Saint-Mandé R53746 Poussins 94 7
12/3/2019 16:34:05 Plaidit Hugo Saint-Mandé R56409 Poussins 94 2

12/17/2019 22:07:08 SEBBAN ALAN Saint-Mandé P53074 Poussins 94 34
12/23/2019 13:53:37 FELLOUS Léonard Saint-Mandé R68475 Poussins 94 14
11/13/2019 23:29:38 Nguyen Tristan Saint-Mandé M50579 Pupilles 94 4

11/14/2019 7:26:16 Bouquet Nino Saint-Mandé N65776 Pupilles 94 12
11/17/2019 13:02:42 GERME AURELIEN Saint-Mandé P50390 Pupilles 94 7
11/19/2019 19:58:18 MUNIER ALEXIS Saint-Mandé M67663 Pupilles 94 14
11/21/2019 16:26:52 LIN JACKY Saint-Mandé N71675 Pupilles 94 5
11/27/2019 20:15:09 BUSTAMANTE GIFFARD Alon Saint-Mandé R52451 Pupilles 94 16

12/8/2019 20:52:48 DEZANNEAU-BURGOS Adrià Saint-Mandé S54594 Pupilles 94 20
12/17/2019 21:59:03 SEBBAN ELLIE Saint-Mandé M57172 Pupilles 94 10
12/17/2019 22:12:14 Hervier Timothée Saint-Mandé OUI Pupilles 94 17
12/27/2019 13:34:51 LAUWEREINS-TARIS Benjamin Saint-Mandé T50991 Pupilles 94 13
12/29/2019 13:04:51 Greissler Raphaël Saint-Mandé N52679 Pupilles 94 15
11/13/2019 16:06:26 michel-mazzoleni antoine Saint-Maur M52890 Benjamins 94 1
11/17/2019 23:54:10 Kloss Alexandre Saint-Maur M51114 Benjamins 94 4
11/18/2019 23:19:59 LECOCQ Gabriel Saint-Maur M55166 Benjamins 94 8
11/18/2019 23:40:06 Saint-Cyr Antonin Saint-Maur L56538 Benjamins 94 10
11/20/2019 11:48:05 Clerisse SOFIA Saint-Maur M58039 Benjamins 94 5

12/6/2019 19:25:01 Gatineau Milann Saint-Maur J58580 Benjamins 94 6
12/16/2019 20:18:22 Vosgien Balthazar Saint-Maur ML66965 Benjamins 94 7
12/21/2019 18:51:26 Semenov Timour Saint-Maur L68380 Benjamins 94 9

12/1/2019 18:30:58 Sere Nicolas saint-maur G65198 Minimes 94 4
12/5/2019 14:30:21 Wittmann cedric Saint-Maur H70758 Minimes 94 9



12/15/2019 21:53:05 lary damien Saint-Maur E71105 Minimes 94 1
12/16/2019 20:17:03 Vosgien Bartolomeo Saint-Maur ML57879 Minimes 94 10
11/16/2019 20:25:44 Carré Philippe Saint-Maur L50241 Open A Open 21
12/19/2019 12:02:53 Mikhailov Mickaël Saint-Maur H64656 Open A Open 12
12/21/2019 18:48:07 Semenov Maxime Saint-Maur K75639 Open A Open A
12/30/2019 22:43:25 Eav Malo Saint-Maur L50688 Open A Open 36
12/31/2019 14:05:29 Khayoussef Fadi Saint-Maur P57110 Open A Open 20
12/31/2019 18:50:15 CAMARA LEHNY Saint-Maur P56812 Open A Open 34
11/18/2019 23:44:00 Saint-Cyr Clément Saint-Maur P62961 Petits Poussins 94 11
11/19/2019 10:33:28 COSTAGLIOLA MILAN Saint-Maur S61691 Petits Poussins 94 6
11/19/2019 13:31:29 Fernandes Matilde Saint-Maur A Petits Poussins 94 8

11/24/2019 0:37:46 Sepahpour Abtine Saint-Maur R50273 Petits Poussins 94 14
12/10/2019 9:29:43 CHEN XINGSHUO Saint-Maur S51069 Petits Poussins 94 3

12/11/2019 20:48:59 Goze neves Raphaël Saint-Maur P56547 Petits Poussins 94 9
12/16/2019 13:51:25 OUVRY DIANE Saint-Maur S51079 Petits Poussins 94 6
11/18/2019 23:21:29 LECOCQ REMI Saint-Maur M55165 Poussins 94 3
11/19/2019 19:23:23 PANNETIER MASSARANI Délia Saint-Maur R64145 Poussins 94 40

12/6/2019 22:48:26 TOURÉ Hawa Saint-Maur R57752 B 1009 E PpoPoussins 94 48
12/15/2019 21:14:28 TOURNEUR Adam Saint-Maur P55899 Poussins 94 25
12/16/2019 13:52:54 OUVRY ANTOINE Saint-Maur R57557 Poussins 94 10
12/16/2019 16:04:07 TOURNEUR Adam Saint-Maur P55899 Poussins 94 25
12/18/2019 11:10:40 METIVIER gabin Saint-Maur P56489 Poussins 94 21
12/19/2019 12:18:35 Mikhailov Alexiy Saint-Maur N55331 Poussins 94 12
12/21/2019 18:53:58 Semenov Sonia Saint-Maur P68113 Poussins 94 15
12/21/2019 19:00:58 Semenov Véra Saint-Maur P68114 Poussins 94 4

12/25/2019 7:53:30 Surrault Clément Saint-Maur P62766 Poussins 94 28
11/17/2019 21:37:09 VIDONI Salma Saint-Maur M51063 Pupilles 94 1
11/18/2019 23:41:44 Saint-Cyr Baptiste Saint-Maur L56539 Pupilles 94 18

11/24/2019 0:35:21 Sepahpour Shervine Saint-Maur N69745 Pupilles 94 1
12/9/2019 20:38:12 TRAN Ky-Lan Saint-Maur N57036 Pupilles 94 11

12/26/2019 13:29:11 CAMARA SAMY Saint-Maur P56811 Pupilles 94 23
12/31/2019 14:08:47 Khayoussef Mayssa Saint-Maur R50035 Pupilles 94 28
12/18/2019 21:23:01 Briquet Tom Saint-Quentin en Yvelines S52715 Petits Poussins 78 2
12/30/2019 10:55:48 harzli malaik Savigny Le Temple Echec R53889 Poussins 38
12/30/2019 10:23:51 harzli yasmine savigny le temple echec S56067 Petits Poussins 77 20

12/3/2019 20:35:06 Samouelian Solal Schlak  R56866 Petits Poussins 75 QO
12/28/2019 21:59:54 Azadi Jeba saïda Schlak P57738 Pupilles 75 55



11/19/2019 20:01:20 MORAIS Thomas TAC Echecs Tremblay en France J68619 Benjamins 93 1
12/26/2019 0:37:01 Maufroy Alexandre TAC Echecs Tremblay en France H61562 Minimes 93 4

12/22/2019 19:17:44 ZIGHED Younes TAC Echecs Tremblay En France p52455 Poussins 93 2
12/22/2019 19:24:55 ZIGHED ESMAA TAC Echecs Tremblay en France p52454 Pupilles 93 17

12/5/2019 9:46:32 selman sam thiais 67284 Pupilles 94 25
12/30/2019 16:47:01 Miloud daouadji Assala Thiais 81 P63559 Open A Open Open A
12/30/2019 16:44:50 Miloud daouadji Abdelkader Thiais 81 M64369 Open B Open Open B
12/23/2019 16:27:35 GHEORGHIN Félix TOUR DE JUVISY S56761 Benjamins 91 11
12/27/2019 11:14:33 MINAEV SLAVA Tour de Juvisy T53689 Poussins 91 25

11/27/2019 9:53:30 NGUYEN THEO Verrières le Buisson R57551 Pupilles 91 3
12/29/2019 19:46:09 CHEN Lucie Villejuif T57177 Petits Poussins 94 31
12/29/2019 19:58:48 CHEN Sophie Villejuif T57178 Petits Poussins 94 33
12/30/2019 20:57:12 Piques Gabin Villennes-sur-Seine S53421 Minimes 78 5
12/30/2019 22:23:44 MIMOUNE Samy Vincennes A Minimes 94 6
12/30/2019 22:21:23 MIMOUNE Mehdi vincennes A Open A Open Open A
12/30/2019 22:25:11 MIMOUNE Kenzi Vincennes A Poussins 94 5

12/3/2019 19:52:56 Alidji Alexandre Yerres P55014 Benjamins 91 6



Horodateur Nom Prénom Club Lic Tournoi Dep Clsst
12/18/2019 21:11:33 aboulasse ghita Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf R55175 Petits Poussins 94 1
12/18/2019 21:06:31 aboulasse saad Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf R55174 Poussins 94 1

26-déc AISSAOUI Belsam Echiquier de Franconville R56025 Pup 95 6
12/21/2019 15:33:10 Al Kwatli Marie Cham Orsay S57432 Petits Poussins 91 6
12/22/2019 16:34:46 ALATA AURELIEN LE VESINET P65421 Poussins 78 1

12/3/2019 19:52:56 Alidji Alexandre Yerres P55014 Benjamins 91 6
12/31/2019 18:07:07 ALVES Ryan Cergy Pontoise Échecs P53672 Minimes 95 5
12/30/2019 15:21:36 Amiche Nacima Clichy T57633 Poussins 92 75
12/29/2019 21:49:05 ANDREOPA Moureli Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf M53085 Pupilles 94 3
12/18/2019 22:22:12 ANTON NIXON Dorine EDLV Montreuil L69454 Benjamins 93 26

12/2/2019 10:47:26 ARZUR Maia Bois-Colombes N54011 Pupilles 92 QO
12/31/2019 15:21:47 ASCIOGLU Narek ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS S54104 Pupilles 93 11
12/16/2019 11:32:17 Aubert Richard issy les moulineaux S69219 Petits Poussins 92 2

12/8/2019 12:23:37 AUVRAY Clément Nomad Echecs R69601 Poussins 75 6
12/22/2019 22:53:49 AYOUB georges ECHECS 16 H50463 Minimes 75 1
12/22/2019 22:55:32 ayoub alexandre ECHECS 16 H61642 Minimes 75 10
11/19/2019 20:19:17 ayoub auriane ECHECS 16 N51490 Poussins 75 45
12/28/2019 21:59:54 Azadi Jeba saïda Schlak P57738 Pupilles 75 55

12/10/2019 9:51:18 azouz mehdi échiquier de val d'Yerres N54217 Open A Open A
12/29/2019 10:16:32 BACHY LOUIS ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS N61535 Open A Open Open A
12/20/2019 18:49:22 BARON Arthur Le Petit Pouchet T53935 Open B Open B

12/8/2019 20:10:07 BASSING CASSANDRE Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K76701 Benjamins 94 15
12/30/2019 19:28:35 Bassoff Victor Le Petit Pouchet N61214 Open B Open Open B
12/15/2019 13:06:48 bauchaire isaac La Tour Montjoie R52638 Benjamins 78 19
12/27/2019 12:33:13 BEDDIAR Souhil Club d'Echecs Ermontois P54822 Poussins 95 26
12/31/2019 12:54:20 Bedet Damien Palamedes R54192 Poussins 75 64

11/14/2019 9:35:24 beduoglu cassandra Orsay M66724 Pupilles 91 19
12/18/2019 9:32:54 BELKAID SOHAN La Dame de Sévigné P51073 Benjamins 93 2

12/27/2019 12:16:47 BELNOUE Alexandre Club d'Echecs Ermontois R53618 Benjamins 95 9
12/18/2019 22:05:51 BEN FRAJ Hamza EDLV Montreuil K50267 Minimes 93 2
12/18/2019 22:42:47 BEN FRAJ Idris EDLV Montreuil L50234 Pupilles 93 12



12/18/2019 22:46:43 BEN FRAJ Ahmed EDLV Montreuil T56080 Open A Open A
12/31/2019 5:13:36 BEN KACEM MOLKA Le petit pouchet L' open qualificatifPupilles 75 1

12/28/2019 19:41:49 Benassis Nicola-Henri Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K52047 Minimes 94 3
12/31/2019 23:11:27 Benoît Clément Le Petit pouchet R67150 Benjamins 75 32

12/3/2019 13:59:05 Berard Yann Clichy S68946 Petits Poussins 92 11
11/25/2019 10:53:28 Berger Justin Clichy K55594 Minimes 92 7
11/26/2019 19:51:17 Berger Pablo Clichy R55820 Poussins 92 16
12/26/2019 18:47:09 Biette Antonin Saint Quentin en Yvelines R05897 Minimes 78 3
12/29/2019 10:10:28 BIMONT MAELYSS ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS H57074 Poussins 95 15
11/29/2019 13:18:31 BOUCAUD VIALLARD Endeline CLICHY L66121 Benjamins 92 23
11/17/2019 21:09:22 BOULAND Yséoline Fontainebleau-Avon L52076 Benjamins 77 8
11/17/2019 21:15:06 BOULAND Édriss Fontainebleau-Avon L52075 Benjamins 77 5
12/31/2019 13:45:05 Boumrar Emma Palamede Echecs P66352 Poussins 92 5
12/31/2019 13:54:02 Boumrar AYRAD Palamede Echecs P66351 Pupilles 92 4

11/14/2019 7:26:16 Bouquet Nino Saint-Mandé N65776 Pupilles 94 12
12/14/2019 12:11:45 Bourachot Gustave Nomad echecs R56034 Pupilles 75 47
11/17/2019 20:10:59 Bourdette Evan GIF CC2 Zchecs K50477 Benjamins 91 1
12/31/2019 15:24:42 BOURIAH Nassim ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS S60118 Poussins 93 18
12/31/2019 12:16:37 BOURLET Théo echecs et mat'hurin S61812 Petits Poussins 95 7

11/15/2019 9:26:10 BOURNEZ ILAN Orsay N57324 Benjamins 91 7
12/18/2019 22:25:06 BOUSMAHA Leïla EDLV Montreuil L67838 Benjamins 93 5
12/18/2019 21:23:01 Briquet Tom Saint-Quentin en Yvelines S52715 Petits Poussins 78 2

12/6/2019 11:17:15 Buchlin Adrien Orsay S56984 Petits Poussins 91 2
12/6/2019 11:14:32 Buchlin Alexis Orsay S56983 Pupilles 91 7

12/16/2019 15:12:04 Buricand Baptiste CERM Rueil-Malmaison R50226 Minimes 92 9
11/27/2019 20:15:09 BUSTAMANTE GIFFARD Alon Saint-Mandé R52451 Pupilles 94 16
11/25/2019 21:46:25 Butnaru Dana Palamède Echecs N51684 Benjamins 75 33
12/21/2019 16:50:21 camacho antoine CEB77 N52262 Pupilles 77 9
12/26/2019 13:29:11 CAMARA SAMY Saint-Maur P56811 Pupilles 94 23
12/31/2019 18:50:15 CAMARA LEHNY Saint-Maur P56812 Open A Open 34

12/8/2019 11:33:17 CANONNE mathéo Rueil Malmaison S7115 Pupilles 92 31
26-déc CANU Thomas Echiquier de Franconville S51833 Pup 95 21

12/14/2019 8:42:38 CARLIER-BROMBERG PAUL J.E.E.N. L63581 Minimes 75 9
11/16/2019 20:25:44 Carré Philippe Saint-Maur L50241 Open A Open 21

12/24/2019 8:51:21 Casani Tristan La Tour Montjoie R52709 Pupilles 78 17



12/29/2019 17:09:39 Caullychurn Ethan Echéquier du Val d'Yerres N54321 Benjamins 91 8
12/29/2019 16:56:45 Caullychurn Ambre Echéquier du Val d'Yerres P55006 Pupilles 91 18

26-déc CAUMARTIN Emma Echiquier de Franconville S50182 Pup 95 26
12/13/2019 22:14:44 CHABANE Massin La Dame de Sévigné (Livry Gargan) S67985 Poussins 93 10

12/8/2019 8:48:25 CHAINTREAU THOMAS GIF CC2 ECHECS N64325 Minimes 91 2
12/8/2019 8:46:18 CHAINTREAU MAXIME GIF CC2 ECHECS M51184 Pupilles 91 2

12/18/2019 22:36:38 CHAMBILLE Romane EDLV Montreuil P53606 Open B Open B
11/14/2019 22:34:07 CHAN LEA Saint-Mandé T50982 Benjamins 94 20
11/14/2019 22:09:41 CHAN LAURA Saint-Mandé S52819 Poussins 94 9
11/14/2019 22:42:03 CHAN LUCAS Saint-Mandé S58432 Open A Open A
11/18/2019 19:32:31 Charlet Tristan Orsay N65850 Pupilles 91 21
12/21/2019 13:27:59 CHEN Zhiyue Dashan Orsay R66068 Petits Poussins 91 1

12/10/2019 9:29:43 CHEN XINGSHUO Saint-Maur S51069 Petits Poussins 94 3
12/29/2019 19:46:09 CHEN Lucie Villejuif T57177 Petits Poussins 94 31
12/29/2019 19:58:48 CHEN Sophie Villejuif T57178 Petits Poussins 94 33

12/28/2019 3:52:06 Chen Hugo CSME  ACAL S62145 Poussins 95 19
12/31/2019 23:08:29 CHERIF Soumeya Noisiel échecs S55930 Petits Poussins 77 8
12/31/2019 23:09:47 CHERIF Aymen Noisiel échecs S55928 Petits Poussins 77 4
12/31/2019 23:06:56 CHÉRIF Nouraya Noisiel échecs S55931 Poussins 77 32

12/9/2019 14:16:09 chevillon celia palamede echecs L56702 Benjamins 75 19
12/9/2019 14:23:55 chevillon ines palamede echecs S57125 Petits Poussins 75 26
12/8/2019 18:20:35 CHOTEAU Gurvann Bois-Colombes R62468 Poussins 92 1

12/27/2019 12:28:06 CLERCANT-ALVAREZ Lucy Club d'Echecs Ermontois L67260 Minimes 95 17
12/27/2019 12:38:22 CLERCANT-ALVAREZ Calixte Club d'Echecs Ermontois R53621 Open B Open B
11/20/2019 11:48:05 Clerisse SOFIA Saint-Maur M58039 Benjamins 94 5

26-déc COATMEUR Alexandre Echiquier de Franconville J67045 Open A 95
11/13/2019 16:32:53 Coindreau Elsa C.E. de Rueil-Malmaison 69640 Benjamins 92 10

12/19/2019 9:34:08 COJEST Aleksandra LES TIGRES DE NEUILLY SUR MARNEK59958 Pupilles 93 15
12/25/2019 19:53:13 colangelo sandro paris jeunes échecs 651028239 Poussins 75 4

26-déc COLUCCI Dihya Echiquier de Franconville R51999 Pou 95 24
12/18/2019 22:44:25 CONTI Rafaela EDLV Montreuil H53269 Open A Open A
12/29/2019 10:52:54 CORBINIEN Léna BONNIERES SUR SEINE N 52704 Benjamins 78 12
11/23/2019 12:07:25 Costa Clément Nomad' Echecs K51442 Benjamins 75 4
11/19/2019 10:33:28 COSTAGLIOLA MILAN Saint-Maur S61691 Petits Poussins 94 6
12/31/2019 12:04:55 Coulibaly vunda kiowani Jancy Le petit pouchet T53932 Pupilles 75 1
12/29/2019 23:41:14 CROS Achille Le Petit Pouchet T62358 Open B 75 Open B
12/11/2019 23:04:08 Cuny César Culture Echecs Suresnes T56439 Petits Poussins 92 6



12/27/2019 15:53:30 da cunha alexandre Gif-CC2-Echecs R55792 Poussins 91 7
11/14/2019 22:58:28 DANG Louis Cavalier de la Reine - Bourg La Reine R64781 Petits Poussins 92 8
12/11/2019 14:20:30 DAO Anna Orsay S64003 Petits Poussins 91 23
12/11/2019 14:06:47 DAO Antoine Orsay P63387 Pupilles 91 16

11/13/2019 7:37:07 DARNET Ninon Orsay M66463 Benjamins 91 5
11/25/2019 17:50:40 Darsa Nathan Palamede Echecs P58462 Pupilles 75 25
12/25/2019 13:20:49 DAZI Mehdi Nomad' Echec L72828 Pupilles 75 3
12/31/2019 19:12:36 De Almeida Nina Le petit Pouchet S58173 Open B Open Open B

12/30/2019 9:13:22 De Bergh Gaël Nanterre T57234 Petits Poussins 92 10
12/4/2019 11:55:30 de Gouy Jacques Echiquier du Val d'Yerres R68679 Petits Poussins 91 11
12/4/2019 11:52:41 de Gouy Edgar Echiquier du Val d'Yerres R68678 Poussins 91 4

12/15/2019 20:17:31 De nave Julien Maisons Laffitte P55778 Pupilles 78 9
12/31/2019 13:14:04 de Saint Florent Hugues Palamède Echecs J73570 Minimes 75 7
12/15/2019 17:27:37 DELMAS ENZO Guyancourt P50010 Poussins 78 9
12/15/2019 17:16:28 DELMAS Mathis Guyancourt P50011 Pupilles 78 11
12/29/2019 12:32:04 DEMAIS Eilean Clichy L75059 Minimes 92 4
12/29/2019 12:36:58 DEMAIS Traian Clichy G56722 Open A Open Open A
11/21/2019 21:10:53 DENG YUANQI Saint-Mandé N51903 Minimes 94 3

12/8/2019 20:52:48 DEZANNEAU-BURGOS Adrià Saint-Mandé S54594 Pupilles 94 20
12/30/2019 23:35:17 Dincov Ioan Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison K76704 Benjamins 92 5
12/30/2019 23:32:41 Dincov Christian Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison R50506 Poussins 92 8
12/31/2019 18:03:25 Dincov Matei Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison K76705 Open A Open Open A

12/22/2019 9:22:40 Dinh Le Albert Cavalier de la Reine Bourg-La-Reine 551045265 Pupilles 92 8
12/25/2019 17:26:25 DONICI EVELINA LE PERREUX FRA IDF 3 23.51041Pupilles 94 33

12/2/2019 10:09:22 dray thomas culture echec N59856 Pupilles 92 32
12/3/2019 19:51:40 Dubois Sélène Echiquier du Val d'Yerres R50628 Petits Poussins 91 9
12/3/2019 19:46:49 Dubois Gabriel Echiquier du Val d'Yerres P55393 Pupilles 91 12

12/22/2019 21:50:26 DUHANYAN- GOY Valentin Chennevières sur Marne S67918 Poussins 94 30
12/18/2019 10:58:14 DUPONT Marc-Antoine La Tour des Clayes S54940 Poussins 78 7
12/31/2019 23:55:41 DURANTON Alice Palamede Echecs S50185 Petits Poussins 75 9
12/31/2019 23:50:19 Duranton Paul Palamede Echecs N69643 Pupilles 75 34
11/25/2019 19:00:55 DURIEZ MATHIAS Association Gennevilloise Des Echecsoui Minimes 92 12

12/7/2019 12:39:58 DUTFOY Raphael Orsay S63323 Petits Poussins 91 12
12/30/2019 22:43:25 Eav Malo Saint-Maur L50688 Open A Open 36
12/31/2019 16:09:17 Edelfelt Axel Palamède P68908 Pupilles 75 49
12/31/2019 16:26:05 Edelfelt Clarisse Palamède T50803 Poussins Open Open B

12/7/2019 15:58:14 EL DOS Adam CSC clichy92 R69564 Poussins 92 19



12/29/2019 17:25:54 El jamali Ilyes La Dame de Sevigné Livry Gargan N73450 Benjamins 93 18
12/29/2019 10:06:14 EL KHOUMSI MOHAMED ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS P51803 Benjamins 95 11
12/29/2019 10:07:41 EL KHOUMSI SALIM ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS R54154 Poussins 95 25
12/17/2019 17:13:04 ELIASSIN Cyrielle Fontainebleau P53917 Petits Poussins 77 3
12/17/2019 17:11:31 ELIASSIN Tracy Fontainebleau M55030 Poussins 77 3
12/17/2019 17:09:27 ELIASSIN Lydie Fontainebleau L52078 Pupilles 77 1

26-déc ESTIN-CHARBONNEL Lucie Echiquier de Franconville P55765 Min 95 1
12/18/2019 12:34:11 Even-Enquin Aristide Nomad'Echecs P64572 Benjamins 75 10
12/18/2019 12:28:59 Even-Enquin Zacharie Nomad'Echecs S50062 Pupilles 75 36
12/29/2019 17:01:34 FAURIE LOUIS MGE P53439 Pupilles 77 6
12/23/2019 13:53:37 FELLOUS Léonard Saint-Mandé R68475 Poussins 94 14
11/25/2019 18:50:24 FENNETEAUX AXEL Orsay S57432 Poussins 91 12
11/24/2019 19:37:11 fernandes malo CHELLES T57364CLASSE799Petits Poussins 77 2
11/19/2019 13:31:29 Fernandes Matilde Saint-Maur A Petits Poussins 94 8
11/20/2019 16:45:05 Fischler Oscar Echecs 16 R56117 Benjamins 75 QO

12/28/2019 8:47:32 Fischler Inès Echecs 16 R69938 Poussins Open QO
12/9/2019 17:45:49 FLAGIELLO Francesco La Tour de Juvisy R55363 Pupilles 91 5

12/23/2019 18:47:17 FLEURY ALEXANDRA Le Perchay Marines Echecs P56805 Poussins 95 11
12/29/2019 11:04:51 Fontaine Maxence M Echecs G62020 Pupilles 75 42
12/29/2019 11:08:33 Fontaine Octave M Echecs G62021 Pupilles 75 18
12/17/2019 13:05:01 FOUGHALI younes JEEN . Benjamins 75 3
12/17/2019 13:08:55 FOUGHALI youva r2c2 . Petits Poussins 75 11

26-déc FRAIOUI Yassin Echiquier de Franconville R52003 Ppo 95 3
11/30/2019 10:24:47 franco marques lucas les tigres de neuilly sur marne R70173 Pupilles 93 9
12/29/2019 22:25:53 Fraysse Isaac Le petit Pouchet R66920 Poussins 75 42
12/28/2019 10:33:07 Gabino Karl JEEN M58358 Benjamins 75 23
12/31/2019 21:42:48 Gaillard May Palamede S50064 Pupilles 75 88
12/18/2019 22:28:19 GARRIDO Valentin EDLV Montreuil M53449 Benjamins 93 12

12/6/2019 19:25:01 Gatineau Milann Saint-Maur J58580 Benjamins 94 6
11/19/2019 9:23:13 Gautier Yanis Orsay P67985 Poussins 91 5

12/18/2019 17:13:01 GEAY LABEYRIE ANTONIN Levallois Potemkine P55134 Pupilles 92 26
11/17/2019 13:02:42 GERME AURELIEN Saint-Mandé P50390 Pupilles 94 7
12/23/2019 16:27:35 GHEORGHIN Félix TOUR DE JUVISY S56761 Benjamins 91 11
11/26/2019 14:57:33 Ghesquiere Louis Clichy S65821 Petits Poussins 92 9
12/18/2019 15:07:53 Gilibert Baptiste CSME ACAL S62144 Poussins 95 4
12/21/2019 11:46:50 GOBERT Alexis Nomad'Echecs M50716 Benjamins 75 35

26-déc GONARD Johan Echiquier de Franconville P52679 Ben 95 4



12/26/2019 18:18:36 Goncalves Lucas Cergy-Pontoise Echecs P51859 Benjamins 95 1
12/29/2019 20:38:34 Gouja Wissem Bois-Colombes R54196 Benjamins 92 2
12/12/2019 12:35:52 gouram Noah Clichy r6981 Poussins 92 24

26-déc GOURAR Louay Echiquier de Franconville N55789 Open A 95
26-déc GOURAR Mariem Echiquier de Franconville N55790 Pup 95 12

12/18/2019 22:32:55 GOUSSELOT Ninon EDLV Montreuil M54111 Pupilles 93 10
12/11/2019 20:48:59 Goze neves Raphaël Saint-Maur P56547 Petits Poussins 94 9
12/29/2019 13:04:51 Greissler Raphaël Saint-Mandé N52679 Pupilles 94 15
12/30/2019 19:06:01 Gros-Désormeaux Kyllian La tour noire de meaux R52455 Pupilles 77 4

12/8/2019 14:53:03 Groz Nolane La Tour de Juvisy S51167 Petits Poussins 91 5
12/8/2019 14:42:22 Groz Lucas La Tour de Juvisy P50292 Pupilles 91 20
12/11/2019 9:35:46 GRULIER ARNOLD Nomad'Echecs T54602 Poussins 75 30
12/11/2019 9:22:17 GRULIER ERNEST nomad'echecs P65658 Pupilles 75 5

11/23/2019 12:29:14 GUERIN Sasha ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX 651002400 Pupilles 92 39
12/30/2019 22:01:46 Guezello Pauline Marines echecs S59040 GUEZELLO PaulinePoussins 95 21
12/11/2019 14:42:03 Guichon Paul Alionouchka Echecs Pontault-CombaultA Benjamins 77 1
12/11/2019 15:08:02 Guichon Maxime Alionouchka Echecs Pontault-CombaultA Petits Poussins 77 3
12/11/2019 15:05:27 Guichon Anastasia Alionouchka Echecs Pontault-CombaultA Poussins 77 6
12/15/2019 17:47:22 Guillou Paul Nomad echecs P68145 Pupilles 75 12
12/17/2019 23:00:01 GURIN ROMAN Saint-Mandé T50986 Open B 94 50
12/17/2019 23:04:02 GURIN SOFIA Saint-Mandé T50988 Petits Poussins 94 23

12/30/2019 9:01:18 Haioun Pierre Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison M52090 Minimes 92 6
12/30/2019 9:22:22 Haioun Julien Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison R68628 Open B 92 Open B

12/12/2019 18:57:48 HAKIMBAY Qainan Noisiel Echecs 551047403 Poussins 77 10
12/23/2019 19:58:19 HANG YING TONY Le Perchay Marines Echecs R53685 Poussins 95 29
12/30/2019 10:23:51 harzli yasmine savigny le temple echec S56067 Petits Poussins 77 20
12/30/2019 10:55:48 harzli malaik Savigny Le Temple Echec R53889 Poussins Open 38
12/30/2019 14:25:02 Henadci Adam Clichy T62403 Open B 92 Open B
12/30/2019 13:27:13 Henadci Ilyan Clichy R69805 Poussins 92 7
12/31/2019 22:57:10 Henry Aziliz Gif CC2 échecs G52772 Open A 91 1
12/12/2019 12:53:32 Herhar Jawed Clichy N50942 Pupilles 92 36
11/24/2019 11:02:59 herman gustave nomad echecs L56201 Minimes 75 3
12/17/2019 22:12:14 Hervier Timothée Saint-Mandé OUI Pupilles 94 17
12/10/2019 19:41:52 HU Axel PETIT-ROQUE de SEVRES - VILLE d'AVRAYS62171 Pupilles 92 16
11/24/2019 14:40:34 HUITRIC LUCAS Saint-Mandé M61926 Open A Open A
12/27/2019 13:48:51 hurstel Alexis Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf H54196 Minimes 94 3
12/22/2019 11:10:34 Hwang Daniel Nomad'Echecs K52051 Minimes 75 12



12/22/2019 11:26:27 Hwang Lucas Nomad'Echecs N58942 Open A Open A
12/19/2019 18:41:41 Idowu-Mazeau Raphaël Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf P71217 Poussins 94 31
12/28/2019 17:21:03 Iriondo Sasha Rueil-Malmaison P50892 Pupilles 92 13

26-déc JAULIN Vincent Echiquier de Franconville H70936 Min 95 6
12/29/2019 8:31:26 Jday Haroun CESQY M63030 Pupilles 78 13

12/26/2019 15:43:08 JOLY Quentin Aux tours de Magny K50684 Minimes 95 7
12/19/2019 12:36:52 JOURNET-GIROD Nathanaelle Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf R61136 Benjamins 94 17
12/10/2019 11:54:58 JOUSSELIN Paul La Tour de Juvisy P50300 Pupilles 91 23
11/24/2019 17:04:47 Jules Mahe Orsay R54028 Pupilles 91 22
12/31/2019 22:51:50 Kada-ali Ines Club d'échec de Magnanville R61192 Benjamins 78 38
11/15/2019 21:23:49 Karushkov Nguyen Maximilien Le Vésinet R62854 Pupilles 78 2
12/18/2019 22:13:48 KATTOOR Noah EDLV Montreuil M56820 Open A Open A
12/30/2019 14:39:18 KEYRILLOS Gabriel JEEN R52967 Petits Poussins 75 2
12/31/2019 12:02:44 KHALFOUNE Anis Clichy R69807 Poussins 92 17
12/31/2019 14:08:47 Khayoussef Mayssa Saint-Maur R50035 Pupilles 94 28
12/31/2019 14:05:29 Khayoussef Fadi Saint-Maur P57110 Open A Open 20
11/14/2019 22:39:48 Khoury Theo Le Petit Pouchet Paris T54726 Poussins 75 3
11/17/2019 23:54:10 Kloss Alexandre Saint-Maur M51114 Benjamins 94 4
12/31/2019 21:47:03 Krawiec Frederic Cergy Pontoise Échecs R52833 Pupilles 95 27
12/31/2019 19:12:03 Krupsky Mona Cergy Pontoise echecs N54110 Minimes 95 8
12/18/2019 22:31:22 KUFFERATH Camille EDLV Montreuil P55853 Pupilles 93 QO
11/28/2019 11:14:11 Lachat Gauthier JEEN L54594 Benjamins 75 12
11/28/2019 11:19:09 LACHAT Romane JEEN N57155 Open B Open B
12/26/2019 17:38:51 LACOSTE TOM ECHECS ET MAT'HURIN T61528 Poussins 95 27
12/29/2019 11:00:34 LAFENETRE Nathan BONNIERES SUR SEINE N 52705 Benjamins 78 22
12/31/2019 20:11:33 LAHIHI SAMY CSM Puteaux Echecs N58785 Benjamins 92 11
11/16/2019 21:18:06 LAMORELLE ALEXEY LUTECE P50091 Petits Poussins 75 3
11/27/2019 13:01:53 LANDOLSI Iyad Lutèce Echecs R67927 Petits Poussins 75 1
12/29/2019 20:54:47 LAOUAMRI Samy Jeen K52054 Benjamins 75 6
12/15/2019 15:35:56 Laprestey Arthur Échiquier du val d’yerres S50774 Petits Poussins 91 10
12/14/2019 17:31:58 LARDON Quentin NOMAD ECHECS G65858 Minimes 75 5
12/15/2019 21:53:05 lary damien Saint-Maur E71105 Minimes 94 1
12/29/2019 10:11:26 LAUER ADAM ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS S58951 Petits Poussins 95 1
12/27/2019 13:34:51 LAUWEREINS-TARIS Benjamin Saint-Mandé T50991 Pupilles 94 13
12/27/2019 12:34:59 LE Kylian Club d'Echecs Ermontois T58563 Poussins 95 16
11/17/2019 12:37:40 le bellour evan Clichy M52752 Pupilles 92 37
12/31/2019 13:56:43 Lecart Adam Palamede echecs T56782 Petits Poussins 75 24



11/18/2019 23:19:59 LECOCQ Gabriel Saint-Maur M55166 Benjamins 94 8
11/18/2019 23:21:29 LECOCQ REMI Saint-Maur M55165 Poussins 94 3

12/8/2019 20:43:26 LEGER CLEMENT CLUB D'ECHECS DE LA BRIE P50863 Minimes 77 7
12/28/2019 14:34:28 LEJEUNE Lilian Echecs et Mat'Hurin P68849 Pupilles 95 7
12/10/2019 14:57:23 LEMAIRE EDGAR Orsay P66435 Poussins 91 15
12/10/2019 14:55:23 LEMAIRE Irène Orsay M66481 Pupilles 91 24
12/18/2019 22:48:41 LEMSAFER Nour EDLV Montreuil S51237 Poussins 93 36
12/28/2019 11:43:26 Lenain Bader Arsène Echiquier du Val d"Yerres M54787 Pupilles 91 10
12/31/2019 15:50:50 LEORATO Chiara Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf P56074 Poussins 94 22
12/31/2019 15:49:32 LEORATO Imanol Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf N69461 Pupilles 94 6
12/28/2019 20:59:08 Lesage Margot Orsay M66465 Minimes 91 8
12/30/2019 17:18:28 Lesage Martin Orsay M66466 Open A Open Open A
12/30/2019 12:57:18 LI Zechen ES Nanterre S62388 Petits Poussins 92 5

11/30/2019 9:03:17 Lim Johan Orsay R66089 Poussins 91 16
11/21/2019 16:26:52 LIN JACKY Saint-Mandé N71675 Pupilles 94 5

12/29/2019 9:10:54 Lintignat Nils Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf R57538 Pupilles 94 2
12/11/2019 22:10:16 Lissillour Agathe Nomad echecs R52165 Poussins 75 23
11/14/2019 15:09:00 Lordier Sophia Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K55242 Minimes 94 2
12/13/2019 14:20:23 LORENZO Catherine Saint-Mandé J64975 Minimes 94 2
12/27/2019 12:52:03 loyer kaito courbevoie S51259 Poussins 92 22
12/20/2019 13:12:13 MADINEH Anthony Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf L54924 Benjamins 94 12
12/23/2019 12:53:27 Mahé-Pichou Pauline Bois-Colombes R56979 Poussins 92 32
12/21/2019 11:55:46 Maier Noah Bois-Colombes N57399 Pupilles 92 29
12/12/2019 11:14:15 MAISONHAUTE Lelio Clichy L66120 Benjamins 92 4
12/12/2019 11:16:06 MAISONHAUTE Eléna Clichy R51074 Poussins 92 23
12/19/2019 22:03:41 MAKEEF Germain ES NANTERRE S57002 Poussins 92 36

30-déc MANSON Eliott Echiquier de Franconville T51912 Open B 95
12/18/2019 22:16:06 MANZANO Cassandra EDLV Montreuil N50934 Benjamins 93 20
12/18/2019 22:29:54 MANZANO Florian EDLV Montreuil N50935 Pupilles 93 2
12/29/2019 22:31:37 MARIA PAUL Ryan Cercle d'echecs de Villepinte N50245 Minimes 93 5
12/29/2019 22:39:57 MARIA PAUL Racheal CERCLE D'ECHECS DE VILLEPINTE N50246 Pupilles 93 3
12/29/2019 10:55:14 MARTINS Rafael BONNIERES SUR SEINE M 52470 Pupilles 78 16

26-déc MARTORANA Raphael Echiquier de Franconville N69912 Pou 95 8
12/24/2019 8:00:55 MASALLES Gabriel Échiquier du val d'Yerres J53873 Minimes 91 3

12/18/2019 22:17:34 MASSON Vincent EDLV Montreuil J51845 Benjamins 93 11
12/23/2019 8:57:15 mauerhofer felix Nomad'Echecs M57662 Benjamins 75 24

12/18/2019 22:00:40 MAUFFREY Victor EDLV Montreuil E68509 Minimes 93 1



12/26/2019 0:37:01 Maufroy Alexandre TAC Echecs Tremblay en France H61562 Minimes 93 4
12/27/2019 21:01:39 Mauvage Charlotte M Echecs S56830 Petits Poussins 75 4
12/27/2019 21:04:22 Mauvage Jeremy M echecs R50507 Pupilles 75 9
12/27/2019 21:06:29 Mauvage Elliot M echecs R57020 Pupilles 75 51
12/29/2019 20:01:16 MEBARKI Zacharia Cercle d'échecs de villepinte 50239 Poussins 93 4
12/29/2019 19:48:04 MEBARKI Ismael Cercle d'échecs de villepinte N50238 Pupilles 93 5
12/20/2019 19:53:03 MECHERFI Nuêman La Tour Montjoie M52921 Benjamins 78 11
12/31/2019 15:26:56 MEHADJI Najib ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS P67324 Poussins 93 17
12/31/2019 23:13:53 Mehiris Soheyb La Dame de Sévigné R50804 Poussins 93 6
12/31/2019 19:05:45 Mekiri Suleymân CSME ACAL S57555 Pupilles 95 14
12/31/2019 19:02:36 mence Eline Palamède Echecs M54965 Poussins 75 QO
12/27/2019 12:30:16 MESSAOUDI Lilia Club d'Echecs Ermontois J54900 Minimes 95 11
12/18/2019 11:10:40 METIVIER gabin Saint-Maur P56489 Poussins 94 21
12/10/2019 15:20:38 MEZIDA Ulysse Nomad'Echecs R69603 Poussins 75 56
11/13/2019 16:06:26 michel-mazzoleni antoine Saint-Maur M52890 Benjamins 94 1

11/13/2019 9:17:33 Migus Ethan Echecs16 S57126 Poussins 75 4
12/19/2019 12:02:53 Mikhailov Mickaël Saint-Maur H64656 Open A 94 12
12/19/2019 12:18:35 Mikhailov Alexiy Saint-Maur N55331 Poussins 94 12

12/26/2019 9:05:59 Milizia Giulio Le petit pouchet T53934 Open B Open 1
12/30/2019 16:47:01 Miloud daouadji Assala Thiais 81 P63559 Open A 94 Open A
12/30/2019 16:44:50 Miloud daouadji Abdelkader Thiais 81 M64369 Open B 94 Open B
12/30/2019 22:23:44 MIMOUNE Samy Vincennes A Minimes 94 6
12/30/2019 22:25:11 MIMOUNE Kenzi Vincennes A Poussins 94 5
12/30/2019 22:21:23 MIMOUNE Mehdi vincennes A Open A Open Open A
12/27/2019 11:14:33 MINAEV SLAVA Tour de Juvisy T53689 Poussins 91 25
12/18/2019 22:50:15 MIZMANI Nora EDLV Montreuil S51239 Petits Poussins 93 10
12/18/2019 22:34:20 MIZMANI Assia EDLV Montreuil P53611 Poussins 93 16
11/20/2019 20:44:14 MOELLER Joshua Carré Magique L50084 Benjamins 75 13
11/19/2019 20:01:20 MORAIS Thomas TAC Echecs Tremblay en France J68619 Benjamins 93 1
12/27/2019 12:57:14 moudres sofia Clichy R69267 Poussins 92 74
12/29/2019 10:04:53 MOUILLART EMELYNE ECHIQUEENNE DE SURVILLIERS N54680 Benjamins 95 17
11/19/2019 19:58:18 MUNIER ALEXIS Saint-Mandé M67663 Pupilles 94 14
12/30/2019 14:05:09 NASCIMBENI HUGO LA DAME DE SEVIGNE LIVRY GARGANN52758 Benjamins 93 9
12/31/2019 15:25:00 Nath André Palamede echecs R54193 Poussins 75 66

26-déc NAVE Victor Echiquier de Franconville K67798 Pup 95 16
11/13/2019 22:38:46 NEGRE Emilie Orsay P56168 Poussins 91 3
11/13/2019 22:39:55 NEGRE Maxime Orsay M65717 Pupilles 91 11



12/26/2019 18:25:39 NGUYEN Clément Noisiel échecs K50294 Benjamins 77 4
11/27/2019 9:53:30 NGUYEN THEO Verrières le Buisson R57551 Pupilles 91 3

12/30/2019 21:42:30 NGUYEN Anh Duc Cavalier de La Reine Bourg-La-Reine P67228 Benjamins 92 16
11/13/2019 23:26:08 Nguyen Nathan Saint-Mandé P65513 Petits Poussins 94 2
11/13/2019 23:29:38 Nguyen Tristan Saint-Mandé M50579 Pupilles 94 4
12/17/2019 23:27:42 NICOT VALENTIN FONTAINEBLEAU S58376 Petits Poussins 77 1
12/17/2019 23:25:16 NICOT ANNA SAINT GERMAIN LAVAL R50467 Poussins 77 11
12/18/2019 22:03:23 NOTTOLA Adrien EDLV Montreuil M68583 Minimes 93 QO
11/23/2019 11:16:48 nouni rayane les échecs de vincennes R66576 Poussins 94 8
12/29/2019 14:35:00 NOYREY BURBAN ZENO Léchiquier du Val d'Yerres H50394 Minimes 91 7

26-déc OLIVEIRA Mateo Echiquier de Franconville S51673 Pou 95 5
12/31/2019 15:29:09 OUAHAB Jenna ECHIQUIER BLANC- MESNILOIS S51898 Benjamins 93 22
12/31/2019 15:43:38 OUAICHA ISMAIL CMA ECHECS AUBERVILLIERS P56271 Poussins 93 12
12/31/2019 15:59:18 OUAICHA HADYAN CMA ECHECS AUBERVILLIERS M50444 Open A Open 25

26-déc OULD AHMED Amin Echiquier de Franconville K51382 Ben 95 3
12/31/2019 22:29:08 OUPINDRIN SONIA NOISIEL H53297 Benjamins 77 9
12/31/2019 22:10:32 OUPINDRIN TIMOTHY Noisiel H58687 Minimes 77 2
12/16/2019 13:51:25 OUVRY DIANE Saint-Maur S51079 Petits Poussins 94 6
12/16/2019 13:52:54 OUVRY ANTOINE Saint-Maur R57557 Poussins 94 10
12/28/2019 16:32:01 Page Noah Palamède échecs P55588 Pupilles 75 1
12/28/2019 18:52:54 Paget Alexy Noisiel échecs K52147 Minimes 77 10
11/13/2019 16:46:53 PAI LIU paul Enghien K58233 Benjamins 95 2

26-déc PAINEAU Mael Echiquier de Franconville R50850 Pup 95 10
12/2/2019 23:17:00 Palmas Adriana Issy-les-Moulineaux 551042754 Pupilles 92 15
12/29/2019 7:11:50 Palmier Nathan Paris Top Chess Club R55327 Poussins 75 65

11/19/2019 19:23:23 PANNETIER MASSARANI Délia Saint-Maur R64145 Poussins 94 40
12/29/2019 21:21:31 PANVIER BRIAC Club d'Echecs de Rueil-Malmaison K50894 Benjamins 92 13
11/17/2019 22:49:53 PARALIEU Maxime PALAMEDE ECHECS N57321 Pupilles 75 10
11/17/2019 22:57:01 PARALIEU Emma PALAMEDE ECHECS N57322 Pupilles 75 11
12/19/2019 22:06:49 PARANALIYANAGE Jérôme ES NANTERRE N52402 Pupilles 92 35
12/19/2019 22:10:15 PARANALIYANAGE Maxime ES NANTERRE T57107 Open B Open 50

26-déc PARGEMIN Esteban Echiquier de Franconville R56618 Pup 95 2
12/17/2019 17:44:43 PELLETIER Noé Guyancourt P52791 Pupilles 78 3
12/25/2019 17:44:30 Peter Léa Rueil malmaison R50544 Open B Open B

12/8/2019 19:09:29 Peureux Aloïs COC Chennevières S51126 Pupilles 94 23
11/24/2019 11:02:16 PIEDELEU Lucas La tour des Clayes R54432 Benjamins 78 7
12/31/2019 14:49:20 Pierre Noah Échecs et Mat'hurin S61811 Petits Poussins 95 9



12/22/2019 23:35:28 Piquard Yaroslav JEEN M71855 Benjamins 75 8
12/30/2019 20:57:12 Piques Gabin Villennes-sur-Seine S53421 Minimes 78 5
12/21/2019 14:56:18 PIZON Alex CHENNEVIERES SUR MARNE T55643 Petits Poussins 94 7
12/21/2019 14:51:01 PIZON Edwin CHENNEVIERES SUR MARNE S51125 Poussins 94 6

12/3/2019 16:34:05 Plaidit Hugo Saint-Mandé R56409 Poussins 94 2
26-déc PROTEAU Antoine Echiquier de Franconville L56438 Open A 95

11/13/2019 10:40:32 Quenehen Nassim Orsay J50582 Poussins 91 1
12/19/2019 12:32:51 Rachid Natalia Le Petit Pouchet N68747 Poussins 75 QO
12/29/2019 18:25:57 Rajan Ashwin Michel Cergy pontoise Échecs cpe95 N50858 Petits Poussins Open 16
12/23/2019 11:28:22 RAJAN Ajeesh  mikhale CERGY PONTOISE Échecs N50858 Pupilles 95 9
11/23/2019 10:51:18 Rakotomamonjy Logan Echiquier de La Ville de Montreuil P53333 Pupilles 93 16
12/18/2019 22:23:42 RANJAN Thirsan EDLV Montreuil L55581 Benjamins 93 7
12/18/2019 22:07:55 RANJAN Thanusan EDLV Montreuil L55580 Minimes 93 7
12/24/2019 10:23:07 RAZAFINDRATSIMA Grace Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf P71882 Pupilles 94 9
12/26/2019 15:46:11 Remy Jonathan Aux Tours de Magny J52046 Open A Open A
12/29/2019 22:01:19 RENARD CLARA Livry-Gargan P56278 Poussins 93 24
12/18/2019 18:28:59 REYNAUD ANTOINE L'Echiquier du Vésinet M58178 Minimes 78 6
12/21/2019 16:03:18 ROBERT Yoann Echecs16 J51255 Minimes 75 QO
11/13/2019 13:57:53 Rodionov Vadim Carré Magique P68866 Poussins 75 16

12/7/2019 22:07:13 Romestan Alexandre Nomad'Echecs L60229 Benjamins 75 29
12/17/2019 9:52:12 Rosentalski Thadeus M Échecs P53511 Poussins 75 QO

12/24/2019 12:54:41 rouast joseph club d'echecs du vesinet N58397 Minimes 78 2
12/25/2019 18:03:24 ROUKOZ-DIAB Ryan Maubuée-Gondoire Echecs K59793 Minimes 77 5
12/30/2019 18:07:07 SAAD Gabriel La Tour Noire à Meaux R51741 Benjamins 77 2

12/1/2019 9:06:24 SABAPATHEE Florian Nomad'Echecs N71142 Poussins 75 1
11/18/2019 23:40:06 Saint-Cyr Antonin Saint-Maur L56538 Benjamins 94 10
11/18/2019 23:44:00 Saint-Cyr Clément Saint-Maur P62961 Petits Poussins 94 11
11/18/2019 23:41:44 Saint-Cyr Baptiste Saint-Maur L56539 Pupilles 94 18
12/29/2019 20:35:38 saki omar cercle d'échecs de villepinte R51556 Petits Poussins 93 1
12/29/2019 20:42:15 saki mehdi cercle d'échecs de villepinte R51555 Pupilles 93 13

12/3/2019 20:35:06 Samouelian Solal Schlak  R56866 Petits Poussins 75 QO
12/18/2019 8:12:18 Sanchez-narboni Quentin Gif chevry H53555 Minimes 91 4

12/18/2019 20:13:28 SAUDIN Théophile Nomad' Echecs  T53321 Petits Poussins 75 12
12/1/2019 11:22:12 Sauer Mathis Bois-Colombes R56916 Poussins 92 3

12/25/2019 18:29:55 SAUZET LIA Saint-Mandé M69019 Open A Open A
11/23/2019 13:49:24 Sauzet Tim Saint-Mandé M69020 Benjamins 94 2
12/17/2019 12:43:29 Schnebelen Bertille Echecs 16 P68921 Poussins 75 50



12/17/2019 22:07:08 SEBBAN ALAN Saint-Mandé P53074 Poussins 94 34
12/17/2019 21:59:03 SEBBAN ELLIE Saint-Mandé M57172 Pupilles 94 10
11/19/2019 16:05:17 SEILER-SAR Solal Bois-Colombes P58442 Pupilles 92 1
12/26/2019 10:34:50 seillier martin Echecs et Math'urin (Bernes sur Oise) 551044935 Pupilles 95 19

12/5/2019 9:46:32 selman sam thiais 67284 Pupilles 94 25
12/21/2019 18:51:26 Semenov Timour Saint-Maur L68380 Benjamins 94 9
12/21/2019 18:48:07 Semenov Maxime Saint-Maur K75639 Open A 94 A
12/21/2019 18:53:58 Semenov Sonia Saint-Maur P68113 Poussins 94 15
12/21/2019 19:00:58 Semenov Véra Saint-Maur P68114 Poussins 94 4

11/24/2019 0:37:46 Sepahpour Abtine Saint-Maur R50273 Petits Poussins 94 14
11/24/2019 0:35:21 Sepahpour Shervine Saint-Maur N69745 Pupilles 94 1
12/1/2019 18:30:58 Sere Nicolas saint-maur G65198 Minimes 94 4

12/18/2019 22:26:31 SFAR Achille EDLV Montreuil M71539 Benjamins 93 14
12/18/2019 22:40:44 SFAR Hippolyte EDLV Montreuil R54404 Petits Poussins 93 4

12/1/2019 22:05:29 Sibony Gabriel Saint-Mandé R53746 Poussins 94 7
12/31/2019 15:31:36 SINGH Sehbaz ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS S68277 Petits Poussins 93 7
12/31/2019 15:34:01 SINGH Tegbir ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS P67326 Pupilles 93 8

26-déc SIVARAJAH Arun Echiquier de Franconville M61624 Ben 95 5
26-déc SIVARAJAH Abishan Echiquier de Franconville P51686 Pou 95 10
26-déc SIVARAJAH Aruran Echiquier de Franconville N69914 Pou 95 7

12/14/2019 14:58:41 Six Robert Fontainebleau S55332 Poussins 77 1
12/24/2019 15:12:14 Sondermeijer Damien Club d'Echecs de Guyancourt N50054 Benjamins 78 1
12/24/2019 15:13:41 Sondermeijer Sarah Club d'Echecs de Guyancourt R56643 Pupilles 78 21
12/31/2019 16:42:05 SOUISSI ELYES Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K51378 Benjamins 94 3

26-déc STOIE Ovidiu Echiquier de Franconville P50768 Open A 95
11/19/2019 12:38:09 Strabach Damien Le cavalier rouge P63411 Pupilles 92 24
12/10/2019 14:57:38 Suffert Martin La Tour des Clayes P52575 Pupilles 78 15

12/25/2019 7:53:30 Surrault Clément Saint-Maur P62766 Poussins 94 28
12/31/2019 18:16:16 TABTI CASALONE Mehdi Clichy R59456 Poussins 92 6
12/12/2019 22:35:53 TAPSOBA MICKAEL Clichy 36070602 Minimes 92 11
12/19/2019 23:20:48 Tapsoba Hadrien Clichy K57363 Open A 92 A

12/7/2019 14:47:12 TARISSE MATEO GIF-CC2-Echecs P65800 Pupilles 91 15
12/21/2019 19:46:10 tassart benjamin chennevieres sur marne P57816 Benjamins 94 13
12/28/2019 18:28:40 TATARUSANU Eric Cavalier Bleu Drancy S69290 Pupilles 93 1
12/29/2019 12:01:56 TEXIER César M'échecs N50381 Benjamins 75 1
11/23/2019 20:47:18 TOROSSIAN Alexandre Le Cavalier de la Reine à Bourg-La-ReineS 61865 Poussins 92 29

12/7/2019 13:49:19 TOUILLER Thibault Le Roi Soleil - Le Chesnay Versailles N60194 Pupilles 78 1



12/6/2019 22:48:26 TOURÉ Hawa Saint-Maur R57752 B 1009 E PpoPoussins 94 48
12/15/2019 21:14:28 TOURNEUR Adam Saint-Maur P55899 Poussins 94 25
12/16/2019 16:04:07 TOURNEUR Adam Saint-Maur P55899 Poussins 94 25
12/29/2019 21:36:03 toussaint florent Cercle d'Echecs de Villepinte L53841 Benjamins 93 10
12/31/2019 15:08:51 TOUSSAINT Corentin CSME ACAL L68729 Open A 95 11
12/10/2019 20:27:19 TRAN Lê Bach PETIT-ROQUE de SEVRES - VILLE d'AVRAYL50760 Benjamins 92 25

12/9/2019 20:38:12 TRAN Ky-Lan Saint-Maur N57036 Pupilles 94 11
12/27/2019 11:00:39 Trentesaux Mathurin Echecs 16 R57238 Poussins 75 9

12/3/2019 20:27:40 Trompiz Félix Le Petit Pouchet Paris T53377 Poussins 75 62
12/2/2019 21:44:12 TU leonie Bois-Colombes L56332 Benjamins 92 12
12/2/2019 21:49:15 TU MATHIAS Bois-Colombes R54731 Petits Poussins 92 1

12/31/2019 23:14:52 Usaci Vlaus Le petit pouchet R60500 Open B Open 9
12/11/2019 11:54:53 Vambenèpe-Undseth Christian Échecs 16 P65748 Pupilles 75 15

12/14/2019 9:37:18 Vanderpooten Raphaël Nomad'Echecs M58025 Pupilles 75 7
12/18/2019 22:38:50 VEYSSEYRE Héloïse EDLV Montreuil R53981 Petits Poussins 93 8

11/18/2019 9:57:01 viala merlot martin Orsay S62755 Petits Poussins 91 3
11/18/2019 9:45:32 viala merlot gabriel Orsay R55015 Poussins 91 11

26-déc VIDAL Raphael Echiquier de Franconville T57962 Open B 95
26-déc VIDAL Alexandre Echiquier de Franconville T57961 Ppo 95 10

11/17/2019 21:37:09 VIDONI Salma Saint-Maur M51063 Pupilles 94 1
26-déc VIJAY Soukreev Echiquier de Franconville P54406 Pou 95 1

11/17/2019 11:58:58 Villeneuve (de) Maëlys Paris Top Chess Club S53857 Pupilles 75 88
11/27/2019 11:25:20 VONGKORAD Guillaume Association Gennevilloise des EchecsP67052 Benjamins 92 14
12/16/2019 20:18:22 Vosgien Balthazar Saint-Maur ML66965 Benjamins 94 7
12/16/2019 20:17:03 Vosgien Bartolomeo Saint-Maur ML57879 Minimes 94 10
12/28/2019 23:52:45 Vosgien Timéo Coc Chennevières-sur-Marne p56939 Pupilles 94 19
12/10/2019 10:47:15 wang Letian Nomad Echecs P52077 Poussins 75 8
12/29/2019 10:57:59 WANG Eliot BONNIERES SUR SEINE S 50515 Poussins 78 2
12/22/2019 13:49:36 WARNIER Yanis Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf K59719 Benjamins 94 1
12/30/2019 11:19:25 WERNAIN Grégoire Maubuée Gondoire Echecs L60752 Benjamins 77 7
12/30/2019 11:06:41 WERNAIN GABRIEL Maubuée Gondoire Echecs L60751 Minimes 77 12

12/5/2019 14:30:21 Wittmann cedric Saint-Maur H70758 Minimes 94 9
12/29/2019 21:33:14 XU Alina Clichy R69818 Poussins 92 25
12/30/2019 19:40:05 YAKOUBEN Badis Clichy R69819 Poussins 92 10
12/23/2019 16:06:31 Yang Eloi Echecs 16 551047748 Petits Poussins 75 23
12/30/2019 23:37:37 yapi william Bois-Colombes L53688 Minimes 92 1
11/28/2019 14:25:20 YASTREBOV Daniel Nomad'Echecs S51322 Petits Poussins 75 5



11/28/2019 14:13:11 YASTREBOV Andrey Nomad'Echecs R68476 Poussins 75 2
12/31/2019 15:36:33 YOBO Serena Ludivine ECHIQUIER BLANC-MESNILOIS S51895 Pupilles 93 30
12/29/2019 16:40:33 YOGANATHAN SATHVIKAN CSME ACAL T60513 Petits Poussins 95 4
12/29/2019 16:33:38 YOGANATHAN SAKITHYAN CSME ACAL N56891 Poussins 95 2
12/29/2019 16:23:54 YOGANATHAN SWATHIKA CSME ACAL N56893 Pupilles 95 30
12/31/2019 22:41:37 YOU EWAN SETHY NOISIEL M54716 Pupilles 77 8
12/30/2019 15:30:47 Zeghib Raya Clichy T57633 Petits Poussins 92 75
12/18/2019 11:34:45 Zeghib Raya Clichy T57633 Petits Poussins Open B
12/27/2019 12:19:14 ZERZERI Salem Club d'Echecs Ermontois P55893 Benjamins 95 7
12/27/2019 12:25:44 ZERZERI Samy Club d'Echecs Ermontois P55894 Poussins 95 3
12/27/2019 12:23:17 ZERZERI Mona Club d'Echecs Ermontois P55892 Pupilles 95 17
11/24/2019 21:10:35 ZHANG frank Clichy 1362 Poussins 92 4
11/16/2019 13:19:13 ZHAO YIYUAN Créteil - Thomas du Bourgneuf P50910 Petits Poussins 94 5
12/22/2019 19:17:44 ZIGHED Younes TAC Echecs Tremblay En France p52455 Poussins 93 2
12/22/2019 19:24:55 ZIGHED ESMAA TAC Echecs Tremblay en France p52454 Pupilles 93 17
12/30/2019 16:25:40 ZOUAI  GUANNEL AYDAN M Echecs T51549 Petits Poussins 75 27
11/24/2019 11:09:33 Zylbersztejn Donato Arthur Clichy R51075 Poussins 92 2


